Maine law.
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SUPPLEMENTAL FY92 (Gl,H1,P1,P5,R1).,PUBLIC 671 ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (Al,B1,C2,Dl1)..PUBLIC 780 CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (F1,G1,I1,J1).,PUBLIC 780 CIVIL ACTIONS::esasevsesssseesssssswPUBLIC 821
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (QQ1,CC2,WW6)..PUBLIC 780 OVERSIGHT
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (V3,Y131,EEl)..PUBLIC 780 RETAIL OIL REFINERS....¢......e.0. . PUBLIC 836
TRANSFER, EMPLOYEE HEALTH ACCT (UU)..PUBLIC 780 POSITIONS
UNDEDICATED REVENUE (015,P,Q1-2,R)..PUBLIC 622 REDUCTION (Al)ssucsvrvscavasvaessss PUBLIC 622
UNDEDICATED REVENUE (Al,A6-7,B4,C)..PUBLIC 622 POWERS & DUTIES
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HIGHWAY FUND CONFLICT OF INTEREST
FY92 (A5,II7)cevensensosssssssssses  PUBLIC 622 PROBATE PROCEEDINGS.++svessessesssss PUBLIC 697
INTEREST TO GENERAL FUND (K1).......PUBLIC 622 FEES
MOTOR VEHICLES COMPUTER SYSTEM (U)..PUBLIC 780 DWELLING RENTAL AGREEMENTS..........PUBLIC 704
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93....,¢vessessese.P & S 102 AUGUSTA MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (A7,V4,Y132),..PUBLIC 780 STAFF & OPERATING COST
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (WW7)..........PUBLIC 780 REDUCTIONS (Al)..usseevsseesnsersss PUBLIC 622
INFORMATION SERVICES FUND AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINES
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92 (B5)....c¢s0+e0s. PUBLIC 671 SEE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (Y136).........PUBLIC 780 AUTOMOBILE GRAVEYARDS
INFORMATION SERVICES TRAINING FUND SEE MOTOR VEHICLES - DISMANTLING
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (B6)...44s44...PUBLIC 780 AUTOMOBILES
LOTTERY FUND SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
FY92 (A7) ivivsnssvesnnssssssassesss PUBLIC 622 B.I.D.E.
SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (A6,Y141).,....PUBLIC 780 SEE PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
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SUPPLEMENTAL FY92-93 (Y134)..,......,PUBLIC 780 HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS
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INSURANCE BUR/CONSULTING SERVICES...PUBLIC 861 STAFF & OPERATING COST
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STATE PERSONNEL REVISED . vessssssonavenarsnsersseees  PUBLIC 741
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DARDERS
RESIDENTIAL PRACTICE
PROVISIONS REVISED.......crvveeeq.. PUBLIC 728
BATH CHILDRENS HOME
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STUDY (85)eseueevuonnsasneseseeesss s PUBLIC 780
BATTERIES
SEE HAZARDOUS WASTES
BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
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BAXTER STATE PARK
AUTHORITY
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SEE ANIMALS - INJECTIONS
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IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE. . eoeasvoectsassvsssssssasP &S
BST
SEE ANIMALS - INJECTIONS
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POWERS & DUTIES
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STUDY
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SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
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CHAPTER
CHILDREN

SEE ALSO FAMILIES

SEE ALSO FOSTER CARE

SEE ALSO JUVENILE OFFENDERS
ABUSE & NEGLECT

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, SUPPORT SYSTEM..RESOLVE 72
ADOPTIONS :

DISCLOSURE OF INFOuuvsuvssssssnnse
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

. +PUBLIC 630

PRESCHOOL DELIVERY SYSTEM...........PUBLIC 843
ENDANGERING THE WELFARE

CRIME REVISED..ss.vsesseasssseeness  PUBLIC 672
GUARDIANS

POWERS & DUTIES...svsveevosssvssss. PUBLIC 719
LEAD POISONING CONTROL

SYSTEM ESTABLISHED....s+.0sss0vess. PUBLIC 810
LEGITIMACY )

EVIDENCE. 4o cvetovnssssssavsnsssss  PUBLIC 673
PRESCHOOL :

DISABLED, INTERVENTION SYSTEM,.......PUBLIC 843

EXCEPTIONAL CHILD PROGRAMS.,,.......PUBLIC 655

LEAD INSPECTIONS..+.evssevssssseses PUBLIC 810

SPECIAL EDUCATION.,.,.vessvessss.0..PUBLIC 843
PROTECTION SERVICES

FUNDING (A9)..«vsvevesanssssasssses s PUBLIC 622
SAFETY

FIREARMS, 4 tvevsenarnssrsrssannsass PUBLIC 672
SPECIAL EDUCATION

EXCEPTIONAL PRESCHOOL .+ tsocvsesss PUBLIC 655

PRESCHOOL DISABLED...s¢svvsvvsssssssPUBLIC 843
PRESCHOOL DISABLED,REDUCTION (Al)...PUBLIC 622
SUPPORT

ENFORCEMENT . s« v vvsvnvrssasnssassses  PUBLIC 724
ENFORCEMENT. ... voeveeevovsaansssses PUBLIC 673
ORDERS,REVIEW. .4vvssseeacssssssssese  PUBLIC 840
SERVICE TO MODIFY...¢eveesessseeses.PUBLIC 840

SUPPORT SERVICES
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.....
TRANSFERS TO MINORS ACT

+RESOLVE 72

PROCEDURES REVISED.:ssseevessssoses PUBLIC 641
WORKING

HOURS OF EMPLOYMENT..:evoeeuvsseess  PUBLIC 713

PERMITS .. uvcovevasssssossssessssser PUBLIC 655

PERMITS, 14-15 YRS.., 440,
SUMMER CAMP COUNSELORS..
CHILDRENS TRUST FUND
BOARD
ABOLISHED (DDD)}evevovonevnnnvonns
CIVIL PROCEDURE
SEE ALSO ACTIONS
CIVIL- VIOLATIONS
COMPLAINT PROCESS ... ¢sversnveens
FAILURE TO ANSWER,APPEAR
PENALTY AUTHORITY., .44
REAL ESTATE
JUDGMENTS .ot vvveasrnsasnosrnnsas
RESTITUTION MONEY
INTEREST-BEARING ACCOUNTS. .
TRANSFER OF VENUE
MULTIPLE CASES:tvevessscesnsncnns
CIVIL RIGHTS ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
CLAIMS COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP
CERTIFIED APPRAISERS,.¢ivetrunsns
POWERS & DUTIES
APPEALS, ADMINISTRATIVE PROCESSES....PUBLIC 684
CLASSIFICATION OF WATERS
COLOR DISCHARGES
STANDARD COMPLIANCE DATE...........,PUBLIC 835
IMPOUNDMENTS

. +PUBLIC 713
..PUBLIC 713

. .PUBLIC 780

. +PUBLIC 733

.+ +PUBLIC 733

..PUBLIC 726

. .PUBLIC 816

. PUBLIC 634

.+PUBLIC 684

HYDROPOWER, LICENSING. ... svv0vss o+ PUBLIC 813
KENNEBEC RIVER BASIN
RECLASSIFIED..sessussanosasssasssss  PUBLIC 813
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CHAPTER
CLASSIFICATION OF WATERS (Cont.)

LIMESTONE STREAM

RECLASSIFIED, v4vvveuvasvesssnenesss  PUBLIC 813
MESSALONSKEE STREAM

RECLASSIFIED. .« cttovsseoeesssessvss PUBLIC 813
PENNAMAQUAN RIVER

RECLASSIFIED. ¢ cveveesecsanvaevessss PUBLIC 813
SACO RIVER

RECLASSIFIED. e eevvvaaevsoesssessss  PUBLIC 813
SALMON FALLS RIVER

RECLASSIFIED, «vevvevseocosvsssssesss PUBLIC 813
SQUA PAN STREAM

RECLASSIFIED. .« svasasassssannsesess  PUBLIC 813

CLEAN WATER ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
COASTAL & INLAND,..OIL CLEANUP FUND
SEE OIL SPILLS
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
COLBY-BATES—BOWDOIN EDUCATION TELEVISION CORP
SEE TELEVISION - WCBB
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES
SEE STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED (PART E)..cvevevusvesss. PUBLIC 780
FINANCIAL & TECH ASSIST PROG (E)....PUBLIC 780
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PLANS.....:,4s..¢PUBLIC 722

COMMUNITY SERVICES DIV
POWERS & DUTIES
REVISED (J1-20)..evveesccererassssss PUBLIC 622
COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
PREVAILING WAGE RATE

STUDY OF ALTERNATIVES...::¢evesvveessP &8 73
COMPREHENSIVE ENERGY PLANNING COMM
REPORT
DEADLINE EXTENDED.+..¢vesesvevsssoRESOLVE 57
CONNECTORS

SEE CONTAINERS-PLASTIC CONNECTORS
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE

SEE ALSO HUMAN RIGHTS

INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT

REVENUES DEDICATED..:¢sveesssssss,.CON RES 4
SECRETARY OF STATE

SUCCESSION..svsssavsassassssssssss CON RES 3
STATE MANDATES

FUNDING REQUIRED.++vsvssasssesssse.CON RES 2

STATE TREASURER
SUCCESSION.ssveovesssstsssssseesssCON RES 3
CONSTRUCTIOR
SEE CONTRACTS
SEE HOUSING
SEE ROADS
SEE SCHOOLS
CONSUMER CREDIT
RENT-TO-OWN AGREEMENTS

PROVISIONS REVISED...,,.. esevves s «PUBLIC 787

CONTAINERS
BEVERAGE
RECYCLING & DEPOSITS.4s¢eeeessossso PUBLIC 819
PLASTIC
CODING LABELS:vveesssvevesssoaseess PUBLIC 718

PLASTIC CONNECTORS
PROHIBITIONS & EXCEPTIONS EXTENDED..PUBLIC 833
CONTRACTS
ADHESION
LANDLORD & TENANT,DWELLING UNITS....PUBLIC 704
HOME FOOD SERVICE PLANS

CONSUMER PROTECTIONS..,.seevs0sssss+PUBLIC 750
REGULATIONS.:svevensvssvasarsansssss PUBLIC 750
STATE

BIDDING STANDARDS REVISED (00)...
BIDDING STANDARDS REVISED (PP)...

+ PUBLIC 622
. +PUBLIC 780
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CORPORATIONS
SEE ALSO PARTNERSHIPS
ANNUAL REPORTS
PROVISIONS REVISED (U)..

INCORPORATORS
DEFINED (U).vuvsveennronrosnnsonse
NONPROFIT
FILING FEES .4 ossnovrvrrnsnsovsonse

CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
MAINE YOUTH CENTER
ARTHUR R GOULD SCHOOL...

rreaaee

PRIVATIZATION (QQ).sevriversnanss
MINIMUM SECURITY PRISON FARM
BOUNDARY DISPUTES.s¢sevvessstaane

STATE PRISON
BOLDUC UNIT,DELAYED OPENING (Al).
WARREN FACILITY,UNIT OF..cavvrvans

WARREN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
DELAYED OPENING (A-1)4civvoenssas

CORRECTIONS DEPT

COMMUNITY CONTRACTS
TERMINATED (A-1)vuevevveerrsnnsne

COMMUNITY PROGRAMS
CONFINEMENT PROG ESTABLISHED.....

PRIVATIZATION PLAN
JUVENILE OFFENDERS (QQ)......

PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT FUND
ELECTRONIC MONITORING. :uovssevess

SUPERVISED PROBATION PROGRAMS
MONITORING PAID BY CONVICT...

COSMETOLOGISTS
RESIDENTIAL PRACTICE
PROVISIONS REVISED.:«veoververans
COUNRTIES
SEE ALSO JAILS
SEE ALSO SPECIFIC COUNTIES

BONDING AUTHORITY
PART-TIME DEPUTY SHERIFFS..,

COMMISSIONERS
ELECTION REPORT DEADLINES, .,

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNTS
LIMITS . ¢veevesrorossnansnsanonsnse

SALARIES
ANDROSCOGGIN OFFICERS 1992.
HANCOCK OFFICERS 1992, ..4vsvesses
KENNEBEC OFFICERS 1992.,...
PENOBSCOT OFFICERS 1992....
PISCATAQUIS OFFICERS 1992..
SOMERSET OFFICERS 1992....
WASHINGTON OFFICERS 1992,.
YORK OFFICERS 1992, .40 evsnssnonse

TAXES
ANDROSCOGGIN 1992.....
HANCOCK 1992.440aunsevssneennanns
KENNEBEC 1992. .0 vuvevononcancnsns
PENOBSCOT 19924 c0vvevrvrnsvssasns
PISCATAQUIS 1092.4ccuvrvsvrncasns
SOMERSET 19924+ sevvssvvasvsoansas
WASHINGTON 1992......
YORK 19924 0uvnvenvensnsvesssnes

COURT FACILITIES AUTHORITY

SECURITIES ISSUED

MAXIMUM INCREASED..eovssussrossns

COURTS
FINES
VICTIMS COMP ASSESSMENT INCLUDED.
TRIBAL
JURISDICTION. v eoessvveserstasssns

CREDIT CARDS
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
MAINE BANK NAME,EFFECTIVE DATE...
INSURANCE PREMIUMS
SIGNED AUTHORIZATION.¢veovvrsvsen

CHAPTER

« +PUBLIC

» + PUBLIC

+ +PUBLIC

. PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

+RESOLVE

. PUBLIC
+ . PUBLIC

. PUBLIC

+ +PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC

«PUBLIC

«+PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

+ .PUBLIC

« PUBLIG

++PUBLIC

« +PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
++PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
«.PUBLIC
+ +PUBLIC
««PUBLIC
. +PUBLIC
.+ PUBLIC

+RESOLVE
.RESOLVE
+RESOLVE
+RESOLVE
.RESOLVE
+RESOLVE
+RESOLVE
+RESOLVE

«+PUBLIC

+ +PUBLIC

.« +PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

..PUBLIC

780

780

837

764

780

61

622
656

622

622

845

780

783

783

748
862
789
852
852
852
852
852
852

852
852

806

766

755

727

SUBJECT INDEX
CHAPTER
CREDIT UNIONS
LOAN APPLICATIONS
REVIEW PROCEDURE .. 44ssosseeesssosss PUBLIC 649
LOAN OFFICERS
AUTHORITY . v evvsvaunvnoosaanncssssoss PUBLIC 649

CRIMES & OFFENSES
SEE ALSO SENTENCES
SEE ALSO TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
AGGRAVATED MISSTATEMENT OF FACT
CLASS D CRIME.+..ovsesssuessssssses  PUBLIC
ASSAULT AGAINST FAMILY MEMBERS
REPEATED, CLASS € CRIME. .oseesvyos
ENDANGERING WELFARE OF CHILDREN
DEFINITION REVISED.usetseovssosss
MOTOR VEHICLE DISCHARGE
WATERWAYS PROXIMATE,LIABILITY....
OYSTER POSSESSION
LICENSE REQUIRED,CLASS D CRIME...
PROPANE DEALERS
FILLING OTHERS TANKS.....ovv0..
WEIGHTS & MEASURES LAW
CIVIL NOT CRIMINAL PENALTIES...
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUSPENSION AUTHORITY. 4 veuvsevons
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES
CHILDREN & FIREARMS....000v0vosos
JUVENILE COURT
PROVISIONS REVISED, .4, eevevsns
PROSECUTION
STATE REPRESENTATION (PART D).,
RESTITUTION MONEY
INTEREST-BEARING ACCOUNTS......
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
ENFORCEMENT OF LAWS
JURISDICTION. s 0vuvsevassonnssases
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
PHEASANT STAMP PROGRAM
ESTABLISHED. ¢ ovvuvveassosnnnnnnes
CUSHING
LAND DISPUTES
EMINENT DOMAIN OF STATE,,...444...+RESOLVE
DAIRY INDUSTRY
RESEARCH
ANIMALS, BST INJECTIONS. :0voevoss.
DAMAGES
HAZARDOUS WASTE CLEANUP
LIABILITY, FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS....PUBLIC
IMMUNITY

«+PUBLIC

++PUBLIC

+ «PUBLIC

« «PUBLIC

.« PUBLIC

« +PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

. . PUBLIC

« «PUBLIC

+ +PUBLIC

« «PUBLIC

« +PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

. «PUBLIC

DRIVER IMPAIRMENT INFO TO STATE.....PUBLIC
LANDLORD & TENANT

ILLEGAL EVICTION....:ee0veeseevessq PUBLIC
LIABILITY

UNDERGROUND OIL TANKS.«+vesevssseses  PUBLIC
MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

LIABILITY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT,....PUBLIC

DAVIS-BACON ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
DEEP
SEE DRIVER EDUCATION - EVALUATION PROG
DEFENSE & VETERANS SERVICES DEPT
STAFF
REDUCTIONS (Al)¢seuvrsvessaeassasss  PUBLIC
DEFENSE CONTRACTORS
SEE DEFENSE REALIGNMENT & ECONOMIC
TASK FORCE
DEFENSE REALIGNMENT & ECONOMIC TASK FORCE
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED:,vssoeevevesssssossseess  PUBLIC
DEFENSES
AFFIRMATIVE
CHILDREN & FIREARMS...¢sevevvsssses PUBLIC
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SUBJECT INDEX

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS

CHILDREN

PRESCHOOL INTERVENTION PROGRAMS.

DEXTER
UTILITY DISTRICT

CHARTER AMENDED. , v o0 s s e

DISABLED PERSONS
DISABILITY VARIANCES

ZONING BOARDS OF APPEALS.

SPECIAL EDUCATION

PRESCHOOL. s s s v envnosvseas
PRESCHOOL, REDUCTION (Al).
DISCLOSURE
- FINANCIAL

CANDIDATES FOR OFFICE....
LEGISLATIVE REPORTING....

RECORDS -

.

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES PERSONNEL.

DISEASES

BIOLOGIC MENTAL DISORDERS
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE.

DISTRICT COURT
CLERK

VIOLATIONS CLERK,FORESTRY BUREAU.

JURISDICTION
PROTECTION ORDERS....
LURC REPRESENTATION
CERTIFIED EMPLOYEES..
PARKING VIOLATIONS
FINES,STATE PROPERTY.
VIOLATIONS BUREAU
PROVISIONS REVISED,..
DIVORCE
CHILD SUPPORT
ENFORCEMENT .+ v v essnve
PERIODIC REVIEW,...
SERVICE TO MODIFY..
REAL ESTATE
JUDGMENTS, FILING. .
STATE RETIREMENT
BENEFICIARIES.....
DOCES
SEE WHARFS
DOGS
ABANDONED
DEFINED, .cvtvrssnesnn
LICENSING
AGRICULTURE DEPT.....
SHELTERS
ADOPTION. cvevvernnne
EUTHANASIA, covvvsnnsns
DOMESTIC ABUSE
REPEATED
PENALTY INCREASE..,...
DOOR-TO-DOOR SALESPEOPLE
SEE TRANSIENT SELLERS
DRESDEN MILLS
WATER DISTRICT
ESTABLISHED s vevenv s
DRIVER EDUCATION
EVALUATION PROGRAM
FUNDS TRANSFERED.....
PROVISIONS REVISED...
MOTORCYCLE
MANDATORY . o s v v vvooven
DRIVERS LICENSES
ANATOMICAL GIFTS
PROCEDURE REVISED....
COMMERCIAL

COLOR PHOTO ELIMINATED....
TESTING TIME REQUIREMENTS,

MAILING ADDRESS

REQUIRED, . vvvevsrvsvssasns

SUSPENSION

NOTIFYING SEC OF STATE....

.

et e

RESTORATION FEE. . ssvrnvrvverosas
RESTORATION, INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS.

.

.

.

.

.

CHAPTER

.PUBLIC

P &S

.PUBLIC
.PUBLIC
+PUBLIC
+PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

. PUBLIC

+PUBLIC

+PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

+PUBLIC

+PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

+PUBLIC

+PUBLIC

+PUBLIC

+.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC

.PUBLIC
+PUBLIC

+PUBLIC
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..P &S
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843
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758

758
733
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CHAPTER
DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
SEE PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT - DRUG ENFORCE AGENCY
DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY ADVISORY BD
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED, . +s1vuvessaensessassess, PUBLIC 841
DRUGS .
LOW-COST PROGRAM
ELDERLY, REFILL SIZE...vssvssssesss. PUBLIC 645
PRESCRIPTION
REBATE PROGRAM, (L1)¢4estseueseanss s PUBLIC 671

EAST PITTSTON
WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER AMENDED, ., .y vvseeseressssesssP & 8 110
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOP DEPT
SEE ALSO BUSINESS DEVELOP QOFFICE
SEE ALSO COMMUNITY DEVELOP OFFICE
BOND PROCEEDS

CRITERIA FOR AWARDING...4s+v4vssssq0PUBLIC 849
ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY FUND

CREATED & CAPITALIZED (N)..,........PUBLIC 780
LAND USE PLANNING STAFF

REDUCTION (Al)ieeeuvresseesnaessosas s PUBLIC 622
STUDIES

BUSINESS LICENSE CENTER,............PUBLIC 826
TAX INCREMENT FINANCE PROGRAM

CRITERIA FOR APPROVAL.....v.+se¢s0+...PUBLIC 856

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ECONOMIC RECOVERY

FUND CREATED.:¢esasvssossasssenssss  PUBLIC 849
PROGRAM CREATED. ..+ vsvevvesesssssse  PUBLIC 849
INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS
BUSINESS,STUDY v veaesorssaosssnsasse P &S 121
PROGRAMS
SHORT & LONG-TERM..s:vvesaseaesssros PUBLIC 854
EDINBURG
BOUNDARY WITH
HOWLAND . s s s vvvvrrvsesssosrsorsssnssseP & S 105

EDUCATION DEPT
SEE ALSO SCHOOLS
SEE ALSO TEACHERS
BLOCK GRANTS TO MUNICIPALITIES
REDUCTION (Al).:iveuvesvonnssessesss  PUBLIC 622
BONDS PROCEEDS

CRITERIA FOR AWARDING.. . y+444104+4.+PUBLIC 849
GENERAL PURPOSE AID

REDUCTION (Al)..suvevanesvosesssee. PUBLIC 622
PERSONNEL

POSITION REINSTATED (0O),...........PUBLIC 622

POWERS & DUTIES

PRESCHOOL CHILD INTERVENTION...,....PUBLIC 843
RULE PROMULGATION

WORK PERMITS.:vesevessranrsrassssss  PUBLIC 655
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION DEBT

MAXIMUMS RECOMMENDED FY94-96........PUBLIC 875
STATE OPERATED INSTITUTIONS

BAXTER SCHOOL.:¢vsssvesssssvorsaess . PUBLIC 655
STUDIES

TEACHER CERTIFICATION,DENIALS.......PUBLIC 682

ELDER & ADULT SERVICE BUREAU

LONG-TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN

ESTABLISHED (O0)¢avveveersnasenssss  PUBLIC 622
STAFFING

REDUCTION (Al).sveevevsnsnseeonsas, PUBLIC 622

ELDERLY

ENERGY ASSISTANCE

FUEL ASSISTANCE RESERVE FUND........PUBLIC 858
LOW-COST DRUG PROGRAM

COPAYMENT RAISED {(Al).......+vvv...,PUBLIC 622

REFILL SIZE.satsveasssssasssosseess PUBLIC 645
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. CHAPTER CHAPTER
ELECTIONS ENERGY ASSISTANCE
ABSENT BALLOTS ELDERLY PROGRAMS
PROCESSING. .. vuvsvsersesvonsssssss«  PUBLIC 862 FUEL ASSISTANCE RESERVE FUND..,.....PUBLIC 858
ADVERTISING MATERIAL LOW-INCOME PROGRAMS
RESTRICTIONS AT NURSING HOMES.....,..PUBLIC 862 FUEL ASSISTANCE RESERVE FUND........PUBLIC 858
BALLOTS REPORT BY HOUSING AUTHORITY (SS)....,PUBLIC 780
TESTING IN ADVANCE,NOTICE....,.......PUBLIC 862 TRANSFER TO HOUSING AUTHORITY (A3),.PUBLIC 622
CAMPAIGNS ENERGY CONSERVATION
FINANCE REPORTING...euevvosatsssesse.PUBLIC 8390 RATE DESIGN
CANDIDATES : ELECTRICITY..0ovvessnaenvnaensansss PUBLIC 769
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.::seseevssssse PUBLIC 880 RATING SYSTEM
REQUIREMENTS REVISED.....vo¢ssss00. PUBLIC 839 STANDARD OIL & COLINE GAS FUND (O)..PUBLIC 780
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WEATHERIZATION PROGRAMS
REPORT DEADLINE....:vsvevaressanrsss PUBLIC 862 PENQUIS,REDUCTION (A1)..vesvevessss PUBLIC 622
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD
REQUIREMENTS REVISED....:sve¢4svs0s0 PUBLIC 839 LANDFILLS
VOTER REGISTRATION DEADLINES FOR CLOSURE.,.4+ssssvsss..PUBLIC 644
BOARDS, REMOVAL & APPOINTMENT........PUBLIC 862 POWERS & DUTIES
CENTRALIZED,STUDY . .vvvvevasasrsesss P & 5 94 AUTO EMISSION INSPECTIONS...:.......PUBLIC 818
WARRANTS RULE PROMULGATION
MUNICIPAL CLERK.4evsesssssessesesss  PUBLIC 837 FEDERAL CONFORMITY.....iseesss400s.PUBLIC 804
ELECTRIC UTILITIES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
CONSUMER--OWNED SEE ALSO UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK INSTALL BD
RATE REGULATION,SUNSET REPEALED.....PUBLIC 651 DAMAGE CLAIMS
FACILITIES SITING PROCESS ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT.......4...,PUBLIC 698
ESTABLISHED, « s veooesvaesssssosssess s PUBLIC 640 OIL CLEANUP FUNDS:+.vvsssessossseas s PUBLIC 817
LINE AGREEMENTS UNDERGROUND OIL TANK REMOVAL...,.....PUBLIC 763
RECORDING PROVISIONS..sss4004vs0+040.PUBLIC 834 LICENSES
RATES TIMETABLES. v vvvvtevsnrarsrersonsss PUBLIC 804
INTERRUPTIBLE .+ vtvvvassesseerssesss s PUBLIC 769 MONITORING
RURAL COOPERATIVES AMBIENT TOXICS.v4ssssassessnoasesss  PUBLIC 735
DIRECTORS IMMUNITY...4s0eesueusesssq PUBLIC 795 PERMITS
ELECTRICIANS EXAMINING BOARD PERMITS BY RULE REVIEW....0+se00s04,.PUBLIC 804
LICENSURE TIMETABLES, s vvvevuosansnssssnsassss PUBLIC 804
HELPERS & APPRENTICES..sss¢¢sss00+++PUBLIC 714 POWERS & DUTIES
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY AUTO EMISSION INSPECTION SCHEDULE...PUBLIC 818
DISASTER ASSISTANCE PROGRAM OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY PLANS.........PUBLIC 698
STATE SHARE (A9)...vvevssessseneses PUBLIC 622 STUDIES
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL PRIORITIES . «sssveserssssnssaasssess  PUBLIC 804
LICENSES REPORTS
REQUIREMENTS . s vseveaervsossonssnaes PUBLIC 742 LANDFILL CLOSURE, ISLANDS..+.4¢4.40++PUBLIC 759
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES STANDARDS
TRAUMA-INCIDENCE REGISTRY OIL CLEANUP IN SOIL & WATER.........PUBLIC 763
ESTABLISHED i 4 svsusvsessaressrsesses PUBLIC 703 TECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENT ASSISTANCE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD PROGRAM ESTABLISHED.....vevse404s40.PUBLIC 804
LICENSES EQUINE ACTIVITIES
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONS...........PUBLIC 742 SEE HORSES - SHOWS
MAINTENANCE & OPERATION ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
TRAUMA-INCIDENCE REGISTRY.......... PUBLIC 703 SEE STATUTES
MEMBERSHIP EVIDENCE
REVISED . vvesessasaanoceavassssesss PUBLIC 742 CHILD LEGITIMACY
EMERGENCY VEHICLES SUPPORT ISSUES.ssvesesvessensnssess PUBLIC 673
INSURANCE EXCISE TAX
COMBINED SINGLE LIMITS...+s¢4ss0000.PUBLIC 793 GASOLINE
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES EXCEPTIONS REDEFINED, vvsessses0s00+ PUBLIC 846
HEALTH INSURANCE REPORTING PROCEDURES,,..esvssvss40,.PUBLIC 846
HEALTH CARE OPTIONS.,+vsssseess4s9+s¢.PUBLIC 709 EXECUTIVE DEPT
HIGH-RISK EMPLOYEES,..:.eve0esve4+0.PUBLIC 877 SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION
INVESTMENTS REDUCTION (AL):usvevserasnsnassessss s PUBLIC 622
TAX CREDITS,STUDY..¢evsesssrersarsseP & S 121 FACILITY SITING BOARD
MINORS POWERS & DUTIES
WORKING HOURS. v evvuevsonssssaenses PUBLIC 713 DISPOSAL SITE CRITERIA..+vvsessvsss PUBLIC 704
RENTAL-PURCHASE BUSINESSES FAMILIES
RESPONSIBILITIES. 4 vssnsssssensssses s PUBLIC 787 SEE ALSO CHILDREN
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY SEE ALSO SURROGATE PARENTS
BENEFITS AID TO...,WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN
COMPENSATION GUIDELINES....:vss..+..PUBLIC 870 SPECIAL NEED HOUSING,CORRECTED,.....,PUBLIC 628
EXCLUSIONS, FEDERAL CONFORMITY.,.....,PUBLIC 706 SPECIAL NEED HOUSING,DELAYED (Al).,,PUBLIC 622

STANDARD OF NEED REDUCED (Al-2).....PUBLIC 622
FEDERAL FUNDS
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
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CHAPTER
FERRIES
SEE ALSO CASCO BAY ISLAND TRANSIT DIST
CASCO BAY
REGULATIONS REVISED, ..+ 1sves00sss4, PUBLIC 774
IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE..+cessvreonsecassssasasss P & 5 113
FINANCE AUTHORITY
BUSINESS LOANS
BOND ISSUE. . eeoesvasasrsvcsaassssse P &5 113
CRITERIA. 4 vvvuseansensassvsassesss PUBLIC B49
ECONOMIC RECOVERY PROGRAM
FUND ESTABLISHED....+uevsvseesoeess.PUBLIC B49
HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
STATE ALLOTMENTS (P)..e+vsseseesss..PUBLIC 780
POWERS & DUTIES
REVISED.........:...................PUBLIC 854
STUDENT LOAN PROGRAMS
BLAINE HOUSE LOAN DEFERMENTS........PUBLIC 664
MEDICAL EDUCATION,..+¢ueosssess204424,PUBLIC B30
MEDICAL EDUCATION...:ssessus1ss+++0.PUBLIC 832

FINANCE DEPT
POWERS & DUTIES
TRANSFER TO ADMIN & FIN SERV
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SEE ALSO CHECKS
SEE ALSO CREDIT UNIONS
SEE ALSO MORTGAGES
ASSESSMENT
ASSET-BASED. . eviveeeearavsssssssss PUBLIC
AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINES
FEES:.evseasssreeavsssasnsvasssasss PUBLIC
FEES..vtiieatsssosnsasasossasasases PUBLIC
CREDIT CARDS :
MAINE BANK NAME,EFFECTIVE DATE......PUBLIC
FUNDS TRANSFERS
PROVISIONS ESTABLISHED.,.¢ss¢ses+44..PUBLIC
LIABILITIES
HAZARDOUS WASTE CLEANUP...:+0+«vss..PUBLIC
LOANS
REGULATIONS REVISED....os¢evesssess PUBLIC
NONDEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANIES
ESTABLISHMENT AUTHORIZED.....
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
POWERS & DUTIES
INVESTIGATORS v s s vessesssssacsesess  PUBLIC
FIREARMS
SEE WEAPONS
FIREFIGHTERS
EXAMINATIONS
OIL TANK REMOVAL..:seesssatossvssss s PUBLIC
FOREST FIRES
WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE......,PUBLIC
FISHERIES
SEE FISHING
FISHING
COMMERCIAL
MOORING ASSIGNMENT TRANSFERS........PUBLIC
GILL NET
SCIENTIFIC PURPOSE.+sessvsssseeaes0.PUBLIC
LOBSTER TRAP HAULING
SUNDAY BAN EXEMPTION.:+.eveesese00q PUBLIC
SALMON
STOCKING..vevvesvnvsnansvssssssrssess PUBLIC
FLEA MARKETS
SEE SALES
FOODS
DONORS
IMMUNITY. . oseesseosssarennnarsassss  PUBLIC
HOME FOOD SERVICE
REGULATIONS..4seuoeuvsovosssssrssnsss  PUBLIC
MEAT & DAIRY
BST INJECTED,RESEARCH ONLY.,........PUBLIC
SEAFOOD
INSPECTION PROGRAM.:ivevivessranns

DEP(Y) .PUBLIC 780

669

680
853

755

812

811

681

+PUBLIC 670

837

817

753

685

735

678

679

739

750

«PUBLIC 784
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CHAPTER

FOR HIRE VEHICLES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE
FORECLOSURES
SEE MORTGAGES
FOREST FIRES
LABORERS
WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE..
PAYMENT OF COSTS
MUNICIPAL OBLIGATIONS {(MM)..........PUBLIC
FOREST RANGERS '
JURISDICTION
PUBLIC LANDS....eevuvssssessvssessesPUBLIC
FORESTRY
HARVESTING ORDINANCES
REVIEW BY FORESTER.4+sesssseosseoes s PUBLIC
FORESTRY BUREAU
LOCATIONS
DISTRICT COURT DIVISIONS...4ss0s44...PUBLIC
FORT KENT
UTILITIES DISTRICT
ESTABLISHED v vvstssvvsseesrsssnerssessP &8
FOSTER CARE
ADULT HOMES
PAYMENT REDUCTIONS (Al)¢<:e¢eeseass PUBLIC
COUNSELING
CHILDREN. v4vevesoassasassssesssssss PUBLIC
FRANKLIN
VALUATION
APPEAL ALLOWED 4+ :suvssreovesenersssessP &8
FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
FUEL
SEE GASOLINE
SEE LIQUID PROPANE
SEE OIL
GAMBLING
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE
GAMES OF CHANCE
SEE ALSO LOTTERIES
BEANO
PROVISIONS REVISED,....
RAFFLES
SPECIAL LICENSES..4tvsseseassssssss s PUBLIC
GASOLINE
PUMPS
REGISTRATION. ssssesssseessssonssess PUBLIC
STATIONS
LOCATION RESTRICTIONS..
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
FAIR MARKET RENT VALUES
SUNSET REPEALED (II),...
MUNICIPAL EXPENDITURES
INCREASED FUNDS (Al)...:eassesese+sPUBLIC
GENERAL FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU

PUBLIC

¢evevessss PUBLIC

seesreees s PUBLIC

seveseess PUBLIC

753

780

652

863

635

103

622

882

114

796

796

712

836

780

622

SEE ALSO ADMINISTRATION & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT

CONVEY LAND IN BANGOR

VETERANS HOME...¢+ivevevevsresssss RESOLVE
POWERS & DUTIES
LAND CONDEMNATION...,.eevess0s40s..RESOLVE

TRANSFER FROM PUBLIC IMPROVE BUR(Y),PUBLIC

TRANSFER FROM PURCHASES BUREAU (Y)..PUBLIC

TRANSFER FROM RISK MANAGE DIV (Y)...PUBLIC
GLOBAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE

MEMBERSHIP

EXPANDED . vsevernnnsenttsacersansesssP &S
GOULD, ARTHUR R SCHOOL ’

SEE SCHOOLS
GOVERNMENT RESTRUCTURING COMMISSION

RECOMMENDATIONS
BOARDS & COMMISSIONS...s4ssvsseseqssPUBLIC
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS..,.,....RESOLVE
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CHAPTER

GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
MEMBERS
APPOINTMENT PROCESS,,:++eevevevsses PUBLIC
REPORTS
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE..+v¢svsesssesss PUBLIC
GOVERNOR
NOMINEES
CONFIRMATION HEARINGS...ssve0seeeessPUBLIC
GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
STATE OPERATED INSTITUTION
INCLUDED IN DEFINITION..s+sessese.qPUBLIC
GOVERNOR (MCKERNAN)
ADDRESSES

880

880

842

655

STATE OF THE STATE...seco0eeevessss. PAGE 2259

GRAVEL
PITS
MUNICIPAL PERMITS....coevvvoenss
GREAT NORTHERN PAPER CO
CORPORATE TRANSFER
GREAT NORTHERN NEKOOSA CORP..
GREAT PONDS
SEE LAKES
GROUND WATER
QUALITY
TOXIC MONITORING,ASSESSMENT. .
WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM
STUDIES .« st vsrernsereesonsassons
GROUND WATER OIL CLEANUP FUND
SEE UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
GUARDIANS
TERMINATION OR PLACEMENT
© PROCEDURES REVISED, .4 vvvrernennss
WARDS
LIFE-SUSTAINING DECISIONS, .
POWERS & DUTIES. sosvssesnnssvnoss
GUNS
SEE WEAPONS
HAIRDRESSERS
SEE COSMETOLOGISTS
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CHAPTER CHAPTER
HIGHWAY FUND HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)
SEE APPROPRIATIONS HEALTH ENGINEERING DIV
HIGHWAYS PLUMBING CODE ADOPTION,REPEALED....,PUBLIC 827
SEE ROADS WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROG STUDY,......P & § 77
HOCKEY HBOSPITAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS
SEE ICE-SKATING CERTIFICATION STANDARDS......,++....,.PUBLIC 814
HOME FOOD SERVICE PLANS INCOME MAINTENANCE BUREAU
SEE FOODS STAFF REDUCTION (Al-2)..............PUBLIC 622
HOMELESS PERSONS INTAKE SERVICES
GRANT PROGRAM REPORT BY COUNTY..vsvsversavsvesneee P &S 120
TRANSFER TO MSHA (A3)....sevesses.s PUBLIC 622 LICENSES
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HORSE RACING - - MEDICAL CARE .
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HARNESS RACING OPERATING COSTS
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PARI-MUTUEL POOLS,SIMULCAST RACES,..PUBLIC 686 PAYMENTS
OFF-TRACK LICENSEE PRIORITIES. v suvassnssnssssnrsssss  PUBLIC 747
BETTING WINDOW,NO ONE UNDER 18......,PUBLIC 686 POWERS & DUTIES
HORSES : ADULT PROTECTION CASES.+:essveserq. PUBLIC 711
SHOWS LEAD POISONING CONTROL.....:44v4....PUBLIC 810
CIVIL LIABILITY.,:saeessesonseseeass  PUBLIC 779 RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTERS
LICENSES . eesvvvasnrvasssenassseses PUBLIC 779 TRANSFER OF FUNDS (QQ)+..++veevses. PUBLIC 780
HOSPITAL COOPERATION ACT RULE PROMULGATION
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS HEALTH PROFESSIONAL SHORTAGE AREAS.,PUBLIC 832
HOSPITALS SOCIAL SERVICES
ASSESSMENTS PURCHASED, REDUCED (Al)..4.ssessssss PUBLIC 622
COOPERATION ACT..4vevvassvossssssss PUBLIC 814 HUNTING
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS PHEASANT
AUTHORIZED. s stevesansensnnsessees PUBLIC 814 CUMBERLAND & YORK COUNTIES..........PUBLIC 736
LIABILITY HUSSON COLLEGE
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URBAN REVITALIZATION PROGRAM MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE.............PUBLIC 715
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INFORMATION. st tvssseacsavensssenses s PUBLIC 630 INCINERATORS
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PROTECTION, FUNDING (A9)4+ssvssessss PUBLIC 622 CREDITS
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AN ACT TO DEAUTHORIZE THE WIDENING OF THE
MAINE TURNPIKE AND TO CREATE A SENSIBLE
TRANSPORTATION POLICY..4essvseoseess s PAGE 2237
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT
ENFORCEMENT STAFF

REDUCTION (Al):esveavsessarversssese PUBLIC 622
GILL NET FISHING
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REPORTING REQUIREMENTS..:svevenvs
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ACCREDITATION PROCESS
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ADVICE TO ELDERLY

+.PUBLIC 828
++PUBLIC 828

..PUBLIC 674

VOLUNTEER DRIVERS..estvsveseseesss e PUBLIC 859
FINANCIAL AUDITS
HOME SERVICE CONTRACTS.++evseseses0 PUBLIC 627

INSURERS
APPRAISAL OF PROPERTY...,..
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION,,
EXAMINATION REQUIREMENTS. .
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.:vosvtvese
POWERS & DUTIES

. PUBLIC 828
. .PUBLIC 828
. .PUBLIC 828
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AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE PLANS..........PUBLIC 667

GROUP HEALTH CONVERSION PLANS,......PUBLIC 668

MANDATED BENEFITS REVIEW.,...,¢s+++,.PUBLIC 701

MEDICARE SUPPLEMENTAL COVERAGE......PUBLIC 740

REPORT, SMALL GROUP HEALTH PLANS.....PUBLIC 861
RULE PROMULGATION

HOCKEY PLAYERS,WORKERS COMP (YY)....PUBLIC 780

REPORTS,HMO'Suvtoovevcevovrseasesss PUBLIC 709
SMALL GROUP HEALTH CARRIERS.........PUBLIC 861
STUDIES

MANDATED BENEFIT,LEAD SCREENING,.....PUBLIC 810
WORKERS COMPENSATION
RATES,REVISIONS DELAYED...¢ssessses..P & S 108

SELF-INSURANCE RESPONSIBILITIES.....PUBLIC 872
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NONTRADITIONAL OCCUPATIONS

ENCOURAGED. «sssssvsvsvssrrssrsassss  PUBLIC 807
STAR PROGRAM
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RECOMMENDATIONS
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IMPLEMENTING LEGISLATION...+.s¢+¢....PUBLIC 849
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OPERATING COSTS REDUCED (Al)..,......PUBLIC 622
JUSTICES
COST-OF-LIVING, SUSPENDED FY93 (X)...PUBLIC 780
JUDICIAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM
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DIVERSION PROGRAMS
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PROVISIONS REVISED...uesesseseaerses  PUBLIC 776
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OFFICERS

SALARIES 1992..:¢esuvssesssrsesssss PUBLIC 852

SANITARY TREATMENT DISTRICT

CHARTER AMENDED..+ssvesasnnssssssssessP & S 83
TAXES
1992 40 sivessaconseseservesssseee RESOLVE 64
KENNEBEC RIVER
BASIN
RECLASSIFIED.vssvesvvsssveorsessess PUBLIC 813

KENNEBEC SANITARY TREATMENT DISTRCT
SEE KENNEBEC COUNTY
KENNEBUNK KENNEBUNKPORT & WELLS
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TRUSTEES TERMi.ivesvesvvvevvreraearsessP &S 79

LABELING
RECYCLING
PROGRAM EXTENSION...see00sevevsesss PUBLIC 644
SYSTEM
PLASTIC CONTAINERS..vssssssseseses. PUBLIC 718
LABOR DEPT
FEDERALLY ALLOCATED POSITIONS
FURLOUGH, SHUTDOWN DAYS..¢¢¢¢0se0e+..PUBLIC 870
MEDIATION PANEL
PAYMENT PROCESS FOR SERVICES........PUBLIC 798
POWERS & DUTIES
NONTRADITIONAL TRAINING....vevs.s.+.PUBLIC 807

SAFETY EDUCATION & TRAINING FUND
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STUDIES
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PHOSPHORUS PROVISIONS REVISED.....vcos0s000s...PUBLIC 842
INCREASES.«vvevessssasssaasarsssess  PUBLIC 838 FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE
PROTECTION REPORTING DATES. .sssesencnssssssess PUBLIC 880
STATE POLICY.:seossossossasssessvss  PUBLIC 838 . LAW & LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LIBRARY
LAKES COMMISSION SEPARATE APPROPRIATION (EEE)...,....PUBLIC 780
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LAND USE PLANNING REDUCTION (ALl).vveveensnnneeosnassse  PUBLIC 622
DISPUTES OVERSIGHT
LURC REPRESENTATION....¢+scese0s00++.PUBLIC 688 SITE INCENTIVES,RADIOACTIVE WASTES..PUBLIC 879
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PUBLIC ACCESS
SAVINGS CLAUSE, .4y eevevosvrerssesssss PUBLIC 722 MEETING & RECORDS..44ssvevesesasssss PUBLIC 773
SAND & GRAVEL PITS REVIEW
MUNICIPAL PERMITS....e00sessvsssssesPUBLIC 761 ADVISORY BOARDS REPEALED.....s,+s..,PUBLIC 844
SETBACK VARIANCES HEALTH BENEFITS MANDATES...........,PUBLIC 701
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LAND USE REGULATION COMMISSION STATUTE ERROR CORRECTIONS..........,PUBLIC 639
COURT REPRESENTATION REPORT .4 e cssonsevasansossanssseaeess PAGE 2243
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FRESHWATER WETLANDS GUBERNATORIAL NOMINEES....+s1440444+.PUBLIC 842
MAPS . tesnvesssssnssasrasnsssensssss PUBLIC 804 LIABILITY
POWERS & DUTIES : SEE DAMAGES
SUBDIVISION REVIEW,EXEMPTIONS.,.......P & § 92 LIABILITY INSURANCE
PROJECTS VOLUNTEERS
WETLANDS REVIEW (H2-4)......+vv0+4.,PUBLIC 622 DRIVERS FOR ELDERLY....¢es000044s440.PUBLIC 859
ZONING PETITIONS LIBRARIES
EXEMPT FROM APA:..ieevvssosessssses  PUBLIC 653 SEE ALSO LEGISLATURE - LAW & LEGISLATIVE
LANDFILLS REFERENCE LIBRARY
CLOSURES SEE ALSO STATE LIBRARY
BOND ISSUE. .+ vsesesvrearercnsnsoses P &5 118 LINCOLN COUNTY
DEADLINES . o4 ssassassessvsossssssss s PUBLIC 644 FUNDS TO CONTINUE (XX).s4seevsueass PUBLIC 780
ISLANDS .. vvvsessvorsnssasssessesaes s PUBLIC 759 TIER III
SOLID WASTES BATH (ML).ousvevunesennonasaansesss PUBLIC 671
OPERATION (X14)..vsveevsvessoasesssPUBLIC 622 LICENSES
LANDLORD & TENANT SEE ALSO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
RENTAL CONTRACTS SEE ALSO INSURANCE
DWELLING UNITS.seasvsssessvasesesse s PUBLIC 704 SEE ALSO MARINE RESOURCES
TENANT SEE ALSO PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS
ILLEGAL EVICTION DAMAGES.....,.......PUBLIC 666 NONRENEWAL GROUNDS
LEAD TEST. vcvrseosssnsansssssseress PUBLIC 810 DELINQUENT TAXES...svesevveersassss PUBLIC 820
MOBILE HOME PARKS RENTER............PUBLIC 661 LICENSING & ENFORCEMENT DIV
LAW & LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LIBRARY SEE PROFESSIONAL & FINANCE REG DEP
SEE LEGISLATURE LIMITATION OF ACTIONS
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES TAX COLLECTION
REGISTRATION BANKRUPTCY .4 svsaeenssssasssssesssss  PUBLIC 846
SEX OFFENDERS.:«t.sssssrssrsssseess  PUBLIC 809 BY LEVY . eiuvasussencsasssrsnesasasss PUBLIC 846
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS LINCOLN COUNTY
ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE
TRAINING & CERTIFICATION....¢ss04¢0.PUBLIC 779 SUNSET REPEALED .+ s evessnvranseesnes  PUBLIC 749
CERTIFICATES HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
SUSPENSION & REINSTATEMENT.,.....,...PUBLIC 790 INTAKE SERVICES s tossssneseveneesssssP &S 120
DEADLY FORCE INVESTIGATIONS LIBRARY
CONFIDENTIALITY 4vsssveeesennsssses PUBLIC 729 FUNDS TO CONTINUE (XX):u+ussvsssss. PUBLIC 780
FOREST SERVICE RANGERS LIQUID PROPANE
JURISDICTION,PUBLIC LANDS,:sss4¢s¢«.PUBLIC 652 RESIDENTIAL SUPPLIERS
UNMARKED CARS REGULATIONS . 4eavsssasssnssssenssss  PUBLIC 770
CONFIDENTIAL RECORDS:¢sssssesssesesPUBLIC 758 UNIT PRICES:uvvsesevussesnnsssasssss PUBLIC 770
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RESALE, ON-PREMISES LICENSEES........PUBLIC 791 SEE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
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LOTTERIES . REPEALED .4 .4vvsiasvnessassnssssnsss  PUBLIC 701
. LOTTO*AMERICA MANDATORY SENTENCES
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION REPEALED,....PUBLIC 796 SEE SENTENCES
STATE LOTTERY FUND MANICURISTS
REDUCED EXPENSES (A7)}+4esvvesvvesss  PUBLIC 622 SEE COSMETOLOGISTS
LOTTERY BUREAU MARUFACTURERS
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES & LOTTERY OPER BUR CEMENT
POWERS & DUTIES ' ‘ FUEL OIL OR COAL SALES.........+...,PUBLIC 851
TRANSFER TO ALCOHOLIC,.& LOTTERY(Y).PUBLIC 780 MAPLETON
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SALES PROMOTIONS DEPURATION CREWS
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SEE DRUGS SUNDAY BAN EXCEPTION.....u,:s0400¢4..PUBLIC 678
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SELF-INSURANCE FUND . PROPERTY CONVEYED
MONITORING . « o4 vsssvesanssnsssacsees  PUBLIC 762 BIGELOW LABS,TIME LIMITS............PUBLIC 784
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BOUNDARY LINE BAIT DEALERS LICENSES....sv:0s40+...PUBLIC 784
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MAINE HEALTH PROGRAM MEMBERS REVISED...+sstsossssonsesss.PUBLIC 655
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RESTRUCTURED (Al).sveeevvesssessess PUBLIC 622 ELIMINATED (OO)...svvsesvesvsssesss PUBLIC 622
RECIPIENTS OPERATING FUNDS
INSURANCE CLAIM RESPONSE TIME.......PUBLIC 815 DEFERRED PAYMENT SAVINGS (Al).......PUBLIC 622
MAINE HIGH-RISK INSURANCE ORGAN MARS HILL
SEE HIGH-RISK INSURANCE ORGAN UTILITY DISTRICT
MAINE LAKES COMMISSION CHARTER AMENDED. ..:1veesesseransassssP &S 71
RECOMMENDATIONS MCKERNAN, JOHN R JR
STATE POLICY,LAKE MANAGEMENT........PUBLIC 838 SEE GOVERNOR (MCKERNAN)
MAINE MARITIME ACADEMY MCKUSICK, VINCENT L
SEE MARITIME ACADEMY SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT - CHIEF JUSTICE
MAINE PUBLIC BROADCASTING NETWORK MEATS
TRANSFER OF ASSETS . CUTTERS .
WCBB . st vvvanvoesossssnsssnensesssss PUBLIC 848 HIDES, SPECIAL LICENSES. .« eesseossss PUBLIC 642
MAINE RESIDENTS PROPERTY TAX PROG MECHANIC FALLS
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS VALUATION
MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY APPEAL ALLOWED, ¢4 vvvosvnsearsvrseses P & § 114
SEE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY MEDIATION PANEL
MAINE STATE LIBRARY SEE LABOR DEPT

SEE STATE LIBRARY
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SUBJECT INDEX
CHAPTER
MEDICAID
CHILDREN & FAMILIES
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN...,..¢e0ss9ases. RESOLVE 72
CLAIMS
RESPONSE TIME.«e+ssssaessossnerssss PUBLIC 815
COPAYMENTS
AUTHORIZED (R)4vvevsoreveresssorass PUBLIC 780
COVERAGE
CRISIS COUNSELING,CHILDREN,.........PUBLIC 882
HEALTH CARE ASSESSMENT PLAN
ADJUSTMENTS FY92-93 (I).svsseesvs+s.PUBLIC 780
MENTAL RETARDATION SERVICES
GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT (DD).:v+s«v«...PUBLIC 780

. NURSING FACILITIES

REIMBURSEMENT (R):vvuvesesssssassses  PUBLIC 780
MEDICAL EDUCATION
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
PROGRAMS ESTABLISHED.:4ss4sveess400 PUBLIC 830
PROGRAMS ESTABLISHED,..4+4s4ssseses0sss PUBLIC 832
MEDICAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COMM
MEMBERSHIP ’
REVISED .4 vsvssnsnsvesonsnsenssesesss  PUBLIC 830
POWERS & DUTIES
REESTABLISHED s s v v vonvencvsnssassess  PUBLIC 832
REVISED .4 vvvatsosreasssasenensensss PUBLIC 830
MEDICAL EXAMINERS
EXPENSES
REINSTATED (00) vuvusvsvoveseesnssss PUBLIC 622
MEDICAL RECORDS
IMMUNITY TO PROVIDER,s++svsesvaseqas PUBLIC 723
MEDICAL MALPRACTICE
LIABILITY
DEMONSTRATION - PROJECT ENROLLMENTS, ,.PUBLIC 734
MEDICARE
SUPPLEMENT
COMMUNITY RATING.+.vsuvussneoseeses PUBLIC 740
FORMAT CHANGED.:.s4svsesssssessssss PUBLIC 740
MEDWAY
AUTHORITY
SELL OR LEASE REAL ESTATE.....,es....P & S 101
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS....+¢ss04...PAGE 2275
MENTAL HEALTH & RETARDATION DEPT
SEE ALSO AUGUSTA MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE
SEE ALSO BANGOR MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE
SEE ALSO BATH CHILDRENS HOME
SEE ALSO PINELAND CENTER
PINELAND CENTER
CLOSURE PLAN (SS8)¢usasussvsesnesess  PUBLIC 780
POWERS & DUTIES
ADULT PROTECTION CASES..+ess0ssse4s .PUBLIC 711
COMMUNITY STAFF RETENTION PLAN,,...RESOLVE 58
MENTAL HEALTH PLAN.,...s0ess0es00s.s,PUBLIC 781
SERVICE DELIVERY REGIONS
ESTABLISHED. 14 osssusersossssessssss  PUBLIC 781

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
COMMUNITY-BASED PROGRAMS
STAFF RETENTION PLAN..s¢sesseseses .RESOLVE 58
MEDICAID ELIGIBLE

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT (DD)4sseesssqsqs s PUBLIC 780
PRIVATIZATION

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE (OO)«+ss+s40¢0..PUBLIC 622
REGIONAL AUTHORITY

DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM.:++vevveoess. PUBLIC 781
STATE MENTAL HEALTH PLAN

GOALS & OBJECTIVES.,vsseseaeeresess PUBLIC 781

MENTALLY ILL PERSONS

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

BIOLOGIC MENTAL DISORDERS.:..s+.»...PUBLIC 881
FROGRAMS

CLARIFIED, vessvsvsesessesvoaaensess PUBLIC 781
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CHAPTER
MESSALONSKEE STREAM
DRAINAGE
RECLASSIFIED, c4vesosvesvassnsssnssss PUBLIC 813

MILITARY BASE CLOSURES
SEE DEFENSE REALIGNMENT & ECONOMIC TASK FORCE
MILITARY FORCES
DEAPPROPRIATIONS
PERSONNEL & SERVICES (PART E).......PUBLIC 622
MINING .
CORRECTIVE ACTION FUND

CREATED.+.evssvsosnoorossssvsanssss PUBLIC 883
IMPACT ASSISTANCE FUND
CAP REMOVED..¢sv0vesssaavsassssesss PUBLIC 883
SAND & GRAVEL PITS
MUNICIPAL PERMITS......evv00svsse+. PUBLIC 761
MINING EXCISE TAX
FEDERAL' CONFORMITY . ¢ ¢susvsevevssseasss PUBLIC 754
REIMBURSEMENT
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX LOSSES.......PUBLIC 883
TRUST FUND
BOARD OF TRUSTEES REESTABLISHED.,...PUBLIC 799
MINORS
SEE CHILDREN
MOBILE HOME PARKS
LICENSES
FEES INCREASED..ssvesessssaoearsses PUBLIC 714
RESIDENT-OWNED
RULE OR RENT CHANGES,....4svsvees+., PUBLIC 738
TENANT
SECURITY DEPOSIT..evovesssssenssses PUBLIC 661
MOORINGS
SEE WHARFS
MORTGAGES
DEFAULT
RIGHT TO CURE:«essvssvsssessesssvses PUBLIC 707
FORECLOSURES
STATUTORY POWER OF SALE........+++.,PUBLIC 768
UTILITY EASEMENTS...sveevvsssvavess PUBLIC 744
MOTOR CARRIERS
COMMERCIAL
WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS...:sve0esssee00s,PUBLIC 691
COMMODITY PERMITS
LIFT AXLES:¢veeosessrrsnssssessasss s PUBLIC 691
WEIGHT
TOLERANCES . v+ vvveevsesrsssssvaseess PUBLIC 694
MOTOR VEHICLE EMISSION INSPECT ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE
SEE ALSO MOTOR VEHICLES
ASSIGNED RISK PLAN
CLARIFIED: seeseevnasseassassvseses  PUBLIC 667
CONTRACT SCHOOL BUSES
REQUIRED INSURANCE.....sseesesvss.. PUBLIC 793
EMERGENCY VEHICLES
COMBINED SINGLE LIMITS....+¢ssese...PUBLIC 793
FOR HIRE VEHICLES
IN-STATE RATES REVISED......:ssss...PUBLIC 793
LIMOSINE DEFINED..svssevesssvaresas ,PUBLIC 793
IDENTIFICATION CARDS
ISSUANCE. . ssesessssssassssnssassses s PUBLIC 715
PASSENGER TRANSPORT VEHICLES
MINIMUM INSURANCE..,, . sesesss1s0e0¢s+.PUBLIC 793
PROPERTY TRANSPORT VEHICLES
COMBINED SINGLE LIMITS..s+¢ssessss.+PUBLIC 793
RENTAL VEHICLES
COMBINED SINGLE LIMITS....¢¢sessss.,PUBLIC 793
TAXICAB
DEFINED. svssvsaossasesrsessaesssss PUBLIC 793
TOTAL LOSS CLAIM
SALVAGE CERTIFICATE.....sssevsss00..PUBLIC 700



SECOND SPECIAL AND SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER CHAPTER
MOTOR VEHICLES . MUNICIPALITIES (Cont.)
SEE ALSO DRIVERS LICENSES INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
SEE ALSO EMERGENCY VEHICLES MAPLETON, CHAPMAN, CASTLE HILL.........P & S 70
SEE ALSO MOTOR CARRIERS MINING ACTIVITIES
SEE ALSO MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT PROVISIONS............PUBLIC 883
SEE ALSO RECREATIONAL VEHICLES PERMITS
SEE ALSO SCHOOL BUSES GRAVEL PITS...coeveansenseoanceesss PUBLIC 761
SEE ALSO SNOW REMOVAL -~ VEHICLES ' PORT FACILITIES
DISMANTLING REPAIRS,BOND ISSUE. ceeusenasecassso P &S 117
WATER SUPPLY PROXIMATE.,..+4s0+0004+PUBLIC 745 REGULATIONS & PAYMENTS
EMISSIONS INSPECTIONS SHELLFISH HARVESTING....¢+sssses+...PUBLIC 831
FUND CREATED, . ¢:2vesesesoasseasesss PUBLIC 818 SEPTAGE
PROGRAM ESTABLISHED....«...ss¢vss4.+.PUBLIC 818 STORAGE & DISPOSALs«ctessassessssaes PUBLIC 732
NUMBER PLATES STATE MANDATES
ANTIQUE, RESERVATION TIME PERIOD,.,,,PUBLIC 758 FUNDS REQUIRED...4ss0ssssesses00s..CON RES 2
FLAG:e1vstvvasnssnsssassnasansessss PUBLIC 758 TRANSMISSION FACILITIES
FLAG, AVAILABILITY EXTENDED,.........PUBLIC 869 SITING PROCESS..sseoesorssaseassees  PUBLIC 640
LAW ENFORCEMENT VEHICLES............PUBLIC 758 TREE GROWTH TAX
REGULAR, RESERVATION TIME PERIOD.....PUBLIC 758 REIMBURSEMENTS REDUCED (Al).........PUBLIC 622
REPLACEMENT,FEE..«scossssssssesssse . PUBLIC 758 UNION SCHOOLS
SPECIAL DEALER LOANER.....s:.0s0444.PUBLIC 758 WITHDRAWAL PROCESS.:iceevevessersos..PUBLIC 864
SPECIAL VETERANS,GENERIC............PUBLIC 869 VALUATION
TEMPORARY, DEALERS .+ 4+ vsevssvssvesss PUBLIC 758 APPEAL EXTENSION...:.vtevvevsosersess P & 8 114
VANITY . ' tosvannsassasnosnoessorsse  PUBLIC 758 ZONING BOARDS OF APPEALS
OWNER LIABILITY DISABILITY VARIANCES....cesvsvs0+0..,PUBLIC 659
DISCHARGES INTO WATERWAYS.,.........PUBLIC 867 SET-BACK VARIANCES:vssveesvsasessss PUBLIC 659
REGISTRATION , NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONERS
EVASION AS OFFENSE......s0ssvs0+....PUBLIC 730 SEE INSURANCE BUREAU-ACCREDITATION
LIABILITY INSURANCE......v¢vssvseves PUBLIC 793 NATIVE AMERICANS
REGULATIONS PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
PROVISIONS REVISED..:essvsussseees PUBLIC 694 FARM IN TRUST.....ceeovsvassesseses PUBLIC 720
SALVAGE VEHICLE STATE SUBSIDY,EDUCATION......s.4,...PUBLIC 705
REGULATIONS REVISED...:¢+eesseessvs...PUBLIC 700 PENOBSCOT NATION
SOLID WASTE EDUCATION,STATE SUBSIDY...stvs0ss44+..PUBLIC 705
DEFINITION.: s svssveussssesassseesss  PUBLIC 694 LAND IN TRUST.veosvsosssnsvssessess PUBLIC 721
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION TRIBAL COURTS
COMBINATION, PARENTS EXEMPT,........,PUBLIC 793 JURISDICTION. «vevevessossssssseeess PUBLIC 766
MOTOR VEHICLES BUREAU NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION LAWS
SEE ALSO SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT SCE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
NAME CHANGE FROM NONDEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANIES
MOTOR VEHICLES DIV...vs1ssesssevesss  PUBLIC 837 SEE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
MOTOR VEHICLES DIV NONTRADITIONAL OCCUPATION ACT
NAME CHANGE TO SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
MOTOR VEHICLES BUREAU......s:0svs..,,PUBLIC 837 NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS
MOTORCYCLES EMISSION NOTICES
DRIVER EDUCATION PROVISIONS REVISED::vesveeovsvsses. PUBLIC 689
INSTRUCTORS,FEES. v+ s ceevearsssessss . PUBLIC 800 FUND ASSESSMENTS
MUNICIPAL & RURAL ELECTRIFICATION REVISED ., ..vessurssesossennsanssssss s PUBLIC 879
COOPERATIVE AGENCY NURSERIES
REESTABLISHED,. s 44 eveessosevesesssss PUBLIC 855 LICENSES
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK FEES ESTABLISHED.,..¢e'sevsssersasss  PUBLIC 785
POWERS & DUTIES NURSERY STOCK
BORROWING FOR WATER UTILITIES.......PUBLIC 775 DEFINED .4 vosvensavacsnsnseenvaessss PUBLIC 785
MUNICIPALYITIES PLANT PEST
SEE ALSO ORDINANCES DEFINED ., 4vssvasensssonssosssasasess PUBLIC 785
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS NURSES
DUTIES REVISED.,. vvsveeseussasssss .PUBLIC 874 MEDICAL REGIMENS
DAMAGE RECOVERY PODIATRIST ORDERED.+sevessrevsassss  PUBLIC 731
UTILITY LINE MAINTENANCE......vs....PUBLIC 834 NURSING HOMES
FAIR MARKET RENT VALUES SEE ALSO BOARDING CARE FACILITIES
SUNSET REPEALED (II)ssvsveesesssses PUBLIC 780 LICENSES
FOREST FIRES SURCHARGES PER BED..:.sssvsesessss, PUBLIC 765
COSTS (MM)+vvevuasssssnsasennonness  PUBLIC 780 MEDICAID :
GENERAL ASSISTANCE . REIMBURSEMENT PROVISIONS (M11),.....,PUBLIC 622
FUNDING (Al)+vvessvssosvorasnssssss  PUBLIC 622 RESIDENTS :
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS RIGHT OF ACTION...uesesssossssnsssss  PUBLIC 637
FINANCIAL & TECH ASSISTANCE (E).....PUBLIC 780 OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY i
IMPACT FEES.....c0ssstenscensesssss JPUBLIC 722 EDUCATION & TRAINING FUND
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS FUNDS TRANSFER (T).vseeevoaerseesss  PUBLIC 780
BOND ISSUE..vvuussoonsasssssnssaesss P &S 113 VIOLATIONS
STATE FACILITIES,BOND ISSUE,.........P & S 112
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
OIL
SEE ALSO OIL SPILLS
SEE ALSO UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
FUEL OIL IN MANUFACTURING CEMENT
SALES TAX EXEMPTION..+.+¢vecsvs0sse4:.PUBLIC 851
HOME HEATING

CONTRACTS ¢« e esvuvssssvessassseesss  PUBLIC 836
RETAIL .
REFINERS . e:vvssaosessassssessessss PUBLIC 836

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS....sss4:44.+PUBLIC 836

STANDARD OIL & COLINE GAS FUND

ESTABLISHED (O)4.vsssassearaseessss s PUBLIC 780
WHOLESALE
FEES:ovssveasssnsovssenssesssnsssss  PUBLIC 836
OIL & SOLID FUEL BOARD
JURISDICTION
PROVISION' CORRECTED: v o eesvssesssess s PUBLIC 714

OIL SPILL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED .+ s sstassssassassonssess  PUBLIC 698
OIL SPILLS

SEE ALSO UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
CLEANUP

CLAIM PROCESS..ssveecessonsssssssss  PUBLIC 817

FUND. v :vesnssntsoscasseasssansssss PUBLIC 698

WILDLIFE HABITAT MAPPING,....e+:... PUBLIC 693
EMERGENCIES

CONTINGENCY PLANS,..¢evseveesrssoss PUBLIC 698
POLICIES

REVIEW. v vevvensanaensanrasssvssasss PUBLIC 698
PREVENTION

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE...+s¢0e0sasss4ss PUBLIC 763
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
SEE ALSO DRIVER EDUCATION - EVALUATION PROG
REPORTING BY MEDICAL PERSONNEL

ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES.++¢eoveesessss PUBLIC 757
SNOWMOBILES . s v eveeesvsessesssssassss  PUBLIC 757
WATERCRAF T, cvvvsssvesvssoessrsasess s PUBLIC 757
SCHOOL BUS DRIVERS
LOSS OF ENDORSEMENT....¢«cesse0040¢0.PUBLIC 751
OPTOMETRISTS
PRACTICES

PROVISIONS REVISED... ..PUBLIC 675
OPTOMETRY BOARD
POWERS & DUTIES
CONSUMER EDUCATION,, .
ORDINANCES
SAND & GRAVEL PITS
PERMIT PROVISIONS,...
TIMBER HARVESTING
REVIEW. ¢ eveveosrvssrennsarssnanes
ORGAN DONORS
SEE ANATOMICAL GIFTS
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
TIME & TEMP SIGN
PORTLAND oo vevesavessvosscosssnss
OXFORD COUNTY
HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
INTAKE SERVICES......
PARTNERSBIPS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS
REPORTS & FEES (U)...
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
PENNAMAQUAN RIVER
IMPOUNDMENTS
RECLASSIFIED:vevsrsvevnsacsonosene

. .PUBLIC 675

. .PUBLIC 761

. «PUBLIC 863

...P &S 88

...P & S 120

. .PUBLIC 780

. +PUBLIC 813

SECOND SPECIAL AND SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS

CHAPTER
PENOBSCOT COUNTY

OFFICERS

SALARIES 1992.....0v0vesssvessseses PUBLIC 852
RAILROAD ACQUISITION

BOND ISSUE. . svoseeessrrsesessssseseasP &5 119
TAXES

1992, 44t issssssassesrsreesrsssssss RESOLVE 68

PENOBSCOT NATION
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
PERCHLOROETHYLENE
SEE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
PESTICIDES
PENALTIES .
SUNSET REPEALED....eseosneernrons
PETROLEUM ADVISORY COMMITIEE
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED . 4o vvoevrsonssosnsans
PETROLEUM MARKET SHARE ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
PHOSPHORUS
SEE CHEMICALS
PHYSICIANS
SEE ALSO PODIATRISTS
MEDICAL LIABILITY DEMO PROJECT

..PUBLIC 829

«.PUBLIC 836

ENROLLMENT CLARIFIED..«tssevevcsssePUBLIC 734
RECRUITMENT PROGRAMS

UNDERSERVED AREAS...vesseveessssee. PUBLIC 832
RESIDENCY PROGRAMS

EXPANSION. . uvsvavvvsessannvsoerrses PUBLIC 830
RURAL MEDICAL ACCESS PROGRAM

PROVISIONS REVISED...:esssveceessse  PUBLIC 734

PILOTAGE COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES
PILOTAGE PROFESSIONALS.....
PINELAND CENTER
PERSONNEL
REDUCTION (AL)uvvessevsaasnnoanes
PISCATAQUA RIVER BASIN COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED ::vevvanvrenersrssnaovisas
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED . coevavevessorososnnes
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
OFFICERS
SALARIES 1992..¢vevstrnnsasnssens
RAILROAD ACQUISITION
BOND ISSUE. . veersrcneravsssaannos
TAXES
1992, 40 easssseessansersssssesssss tRESOLVE 56
PLASTICS
CONNECTORS
PROHIBITIONS & EXCEPTIONS EXTENDED..PUBLIC 833
PLUMBERS
PLUMBING CODE
ADOPTION REPEALED.,.,«¢eeeosesvssees  PUBLIC 827
PODIATRISTS
AUTHORITY
NURSE EXECUTED REGIMENS...¢+44s+44+.+PUBLIC 731
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES
SEE ELECTIONS
POLLUTION PREVENTION ADVISORY COMM
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED s v eosvosrronseososons
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
SEE ALSO UNIFORM LAWS
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT
RULEMAKING, IMPACT ANALYSES......
ZONING PETITION EXEMPTION,LURC..
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES ACT
PROVISIONS REVISED:esvrovanssnss

. +PUBLIC 837

. »PUBLIC 622

+..P &S 95

...P &S 95

. .PUBLIC 852

+s P &S 119

« PUBLIC 804

«PUBLIC 632
++PUBLIC 653

. .PUBLIC 711
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SECOND SPECIAL AND SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER CHAPTER
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS (Cont.) PROBATE COURT
BLUE RIBBON COMM ON WORKERS COMP JUDGE
STUDY ON ALTERNATIVES......:++s00. RESOLVE 59 CONFLICT OF INTEREST:.:e:e01s0evssss+PUBLIC 697
CHILD LABOR LAWS PROBATION
PROVISIONS REVISED....:vsssssesssqss PUBLIC 713 SUPERVISED
CIVIL RIGHTS LAW MONITORING COSTS.:sevreesvsserssass  PUBLIC 783
ACTIONS,PRIVATE & BY ATTY GEN.......PUBLIC 821 PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT
CLEAN WATER ACT LICENSING & ENFORCEMENT DIV
STATE COMPLIANCE DATE.....s4tve0ss4+PUBLIC 835 PROVISIONS REVISED.:«vesesueesesosse  PUBLIC 714
DAVIS-BACON LAW PROFESSIONAL STRIKEBREAKERS COMM
PREVAILING WAGE RATE. .vseviveveecees P &S 73 STUDY
FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS DEADLINE EXTENDED..:vsvvvevsvusss. .RESOLVE 65
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES..vs+ot0sesessssases,PUBLIC 729 PROPANE GAS
HOSPITAL COOPERATION ACT . SEE LIQUID PROPANE
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS...s:44sss+...PUBLIC 814 PROPERTY
INDIAN CLAIMS SETTLEMENT ACT ABANDONED )
SUBSIDIES FOR EDUCATION.......s.....PUBLIC 705 CLARIFIED, «4vsssussansessnnnnssvsesss  PUBLIC 756
MAINE RESIDENTS PROPERTY TAX PROG FUNDS TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (NN).,PUBLIC 780
INCOME ELIGIBILITY (Q)....¢¢s+s+....PUBLIC 780 CONDEMNED
MOTOR VEHICLE EMISSION INSPECT ACT CLAIMS, PAYMENT OF AWARD.............PUBLIC 684
ESTABLISHED .+ +svesessvsssonsesessssss  PUBLIC 818 ) HELD FOR MINOR
NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION LAWS ACCOUNTING BEFORE DISTRIBUTION,.....PUBLIC 641
WILDLIFE HABITAT MAPPING.,..+++4++..PUBLIC 693 PERSONAL PROPERTY
NONTRADITIONAL OCCUPATION ACT LEASING, COMMERCIAL CODE.¢+s4svsvs... PUBLIC 805
ESTABLISHED . .+ vovvecesasasossssssss  PUBLIC 807 PROPERTY TAX
PETROLEUM MARKET SHARE ACT RELIEF
RETAIL OIL REFINERS.................PUBLIC 836 RESIDENTS PROGRAM INCOME (Q)........PUBLIC 780
POWER OF SALE FORECLOSURE LAWS VALUATION
PROVISIONS REVISED...+vvuveevsssos. PUBLIC 768 APPEAL EXTENSION,MUNICIPALITIES......P & S 114
REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL LICENSING & PROTECTIVE ORDERS
CERTIFICATION ACT4sevvessesesvvesss  PUBLIC 801 ABUSE
RURAL MEDICAL ACCESS PROGRAM ACT COURT JURISDICTION..:seseseeesssess PUBLIC 760
PROVISIONS REVISED.:¢sssseseseesses PUBLIC 734 HARASSMENT
TAXPAYERS BILL OF RIGHTS COURT JURISDICTION..svsvtvssnssesss,PUBLIC 760
PROVISIONS REVISED.:.esseeseaareesses .PUBLIC 873 PROTECTIVE SERVICES
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT ABUSE,NEGLECT, EXPLOITATION
CLARIFIED. .4csvsvvsnsnesrsosssensss  PUBLIC 756 INCAPACITATED ADULTS:+++uvevssvsss. PUBLIC 711
PORTLAND PUBLIC ACCESS TO INFORMATION
LONG ISLAND SEE ACCESS TO INFORMATION
SEPARATION NEGOTIATIONS....4se0.04...P & S 100 PUBLIC BROADCASTING
TIME & TEMPERATURE SIGN SEE MAINE PUBLIC BROADCASTING CORP
MAINTENANCE . c v ovsvsssvnanssnsasseses P &S 88 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
WATER DISTRICT PERSONNEL RECORDS
ACCESS TO BOAT RAMP.::ssssseasesss .  PUBLIC 838 ACCESS . veesstsennsnsssasesssnnsesss  PUBLIC 729
BOARD OF TRUSTEES EXPANDED...........P & S 89 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENIS BUREAU
CHARTER AMENDED. .. cesesessenasssssssP &S 89 POWERS & DUTIES
PORTS TRANSFER TO GENERAL SERVICES BUR(Y).PUBLIC 780
IMPROVEMENTS PUBLIC LANDS
BOND ISSUE...ceseveresnssarvsnsssrsssP &S 113 CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
PUBLICLY OWNED BANGOR. « v e vivsvsvnsrossnensesasss . RESOLVE 74
REPAIRS,BOND ISSUE«+streessevvssvsse P & S 117 SINCLAIR SANITARY DISTRICT....,.....RESOLVE 75
POTATO QUALITY CONTROL BOARD VETERANS HOME...+v0svsasvsossssesss RESOLVE 74
SEE AGRICULTURE DEPT ENFORCEMENT
POWER OF ATTORNEY FOREST SERVICE RANGERS..............PUBLIC 652
DURABLE PUBLIC LANDS BUREAU
INCAPACITY OR DISABILITY....s.4s... PUBLIC 719 CONVEY LANDS
HEALTH CARE SINCLAIR SANITARY DISTRICT.........RESOLVE 75
PROVISIONS REVISED.++csssassessresss PUBLIC 719 RULES & REGULATIONS
POWER OF SALE FORECLOSURE LAWS FOREST SERVICE RANGERS....4.4:s04...PUBLIC 652
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
PREVAILING WAGE RATE SEE ALSO STATE POLICE BUREAU
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT) DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
PRISONERS ADVISORY BOARD..:4vsesevsnssassess. .PUBLIC 837
GOOD TIME . DIRECTOR SELECTION.:+evevecaqsssss. PUBLIC 837
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS....4v+4vessss.. PUBLIC 737 ESTABLISHED s vstvsseersansssnsessss . PUBLIC 837
SUPERVISED COMMUNITY CONFINEMENT ESTABLISHED .44 evususennsnssnseesesss PUBLIC 841
PROGRAM ESTABLISHED.:+vessussssesss PUBLIC 845 NAME CHANGE FROM B.I.D.E.....vss...,PUBLIC 837
PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS INTERGOVT DRUG ENFORCE BUR
LICENSES ELIMINATED . «eveuvnssnosaresavssssss  PUBLIC 841
TERM & FEES (H).v.vvevssersssassess PUBLIC 780 NAME CHANGE: DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGNCY.PUBLIC 837
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SUBJECT INDEX SECOND SPECIAL AND SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS

CHAPTER CHAPTER
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT (Cont.) RECORDS
PARKING VIOLATIONS CONFIDENTIAL
FINES,STATE PROPERTY..:4ssvsesssss.. PUBLIC 665 INSURANCE BUREAU......ssusssevs0sss. PUBLIC 828
RULE PROMULGATION LEAD POISONING REPORTS....4+440:40..PUBLIC 810
SEX OFFENDER INFO REGISTRY..........,PUBLIC 809 TRAUMA PATIENT INFORMATION.,...,......PUBLIC 703
PUBLIC UTILITIES UNMARKED POLICE CARS..:44:e0ssuess PUBLIC 758
SEE ALSO SPECIFIC NAME OF TOWN MEDICAL :
CASCO BAY FERRIES MEDICAL EXAMINER USE......¢vs20.0...PUBLIC 723
CERTIFICATES OF SERVICE....:.v.s...,PUBLIC 774 PERSONNEL
EASEMENTS . PUBLIC EMPLOYEES.s«:utsvsassssesses PUBLIC 729
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURES.:.:vsessss4..,PUBLIC 744 REAL ESTATE
RAILROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY...:.0svs4s...,PUBLIC 743 JUDGMENTS s ¢« e vuvsusvssesansessssses PUBLIC 726
FACILITY RELOCATION COSTS RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION,++4ssessseeses PUBLIC 860 - SEE ALSO SNOWMOBILES
POLE ATTACHMENTS SEE ALSO WATERCRAFT
RATE DISPUTES...4vsusvevsseaesenssss PUBLIC 708 CAMPER TRAILERS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION REGISTRATION PERIOD,.:e1cvvsssessss PUBLIC 846
DISPUTE RESOLUTION TRUCK CAMPERS
POLE ATTACHMENT RATES...............PUBLIC 708 REGISTRATION......esuvevuvevsavse., .PUBLIC 788
RAILROADS VS UTILITIES.....+s.4++...PUBLIC 743 RECYCLING
RATE SETTING BEVERAGE CONTAINERS
ELECTRIC, INTERRUPTIBLE RATES.......,PUBLIC 769 DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS.«¢svevrvesrasassss. PUBLIC 819
PURCHASES BUREAU FACILITIES
POWERS & DUTIES BOND ISSUE,..veuvsevsrnnscnsnsssesnrs P &S 118
TRANSFER TO GENERAL SERVICES BUR(Y).PUBLIC 780 LABELING
RADIO PROGRAM EXTENSION,,.vseeveesessesss PUBLIC 644
PUBLIC REFERENDUM
TRANSFER OF ASSETS TO WCBB..........PUBLIC 848 BOND ISSUES
RADIOACTIVE WASTES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS.........P & S 113
LOW-LEVEL DETENTION FACILITY,SAGADAHOC COUNTY..P & S 93
ASSESSMENTS REVISED.¢u:vvvvevesss,..PUBLIC 879 LANDFILL CLOSURES..vseveersasravesse P &S 118
DAMAGE LIABILITY.4.sveveasvssssesess PUBLIC 762 PORT FACILITIES REPAIR.....:vc00000..P & S 117
DISPOSAL FACILITY,SITE INCENTIVES,..PUBLIC 879 RAILROAD ACQUISITION,...:veevsvvsses.P & S 119
RAFFLES RECYCLING FACILITIES..:vv0esvesessessP & S 118
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE STATE FACILITIES REPAIRS....vs0s0....P & S 112
RAILROADS TUITION FOR UNEMPLOYED......:¢0.0e:..P & S 107
ACQUISITION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL.:...evv..0...P & S 111
EAST-WEST LINES,.uevusvanssvanseress P & S 119 BOOTHBAY HARBOR SEWER DISTRICT
IMPROVEMENTS DEBT LIMITS.4v:vvvasncenscasassacsass P &S 81
BOND ISSUE.e..uesussvvsvonsvasasessssP & S 113 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
RIGHTS-OF ~WAY FUNDS FOR STATE MANDATES...........CON RES 2
UTILITY EASEMENTS. 40 :vvvevvenvesis. PUBLIC 743 INLAND FISH & WILD DEPT REVENUE....CON RES 4
RANGELEY SUCCESSION,SECRETARY OF STATE......CON RES 3
WATER DISTRICT SUCCESSION,STATE TREASURER.........CON RES 3
CHARTER AMENDED ., st vvrrevocnressssesesP & 5 106 DRESDEN MILLS WATER DISTRICT
REESTABLISHED . 42 vvvsrrevarrvasssssssP &S 72 CREATED. ¢ v4ovvvvevnsronenrssrssrssreess P &S 87
RAPE FORT KENT UTILITIES DISTRICT
SEE SEX OFFENSES-GROSS SEXUAL ASSAULT CREATED. . . vvertvvnvrnrsorsnnssseess P & 5103
RATHMELL, ANN MCCAFFREY LONG ISLAND & OTHERS
COMPENSATION INCORPORATION AS TOWN..::vevvessnse..P & S 100
UNDERGROUND TANK LEAK (ZZ)¢+:+..4+...PUBLIC 780 RANGELEY WATER DISTRICT
REAL ESTATE REESTABLISHED. . tvsvssnvesevensrnssesP &S 72
HOME SERVICE CONTRACTS SEARSMONT WATER DISTRICT
PROVISIONS REVISED.,.:++ussseessassq PUBLIC 627 CREATED .+ v4eovsuesornsrrsassrsserssea P &5 85
RECORDS SOUTH BERWICK SEWER DISTRICT
JUDGMENTS .4 s s cauvvosnrnesssssesnsse  PUBLIC 726 DEBT LIMITS...eo0utsnssnssnnassrassssP &8 75
TRANSFER TAX WATERBORO WATER DISTRICT
DISTRIBUTION METHOD (K5)..4+44444...PUBLIC 622 CREATED .4 s vsvvvssenssserasnsrsasass P &S B8O
TRANSFERS REHABILITATION
WITHHOLDING TAX.ssussnesarssrnssssse  PUBLIC 621 SEE WORKERS COMPENSATION
REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL LICENSING & REBABILITATION BUREAU
CERTIFICATION ACT VOCATIONAL
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS SERVICES REDUCED (Al)...uvuvessesss PUBLIC 622
REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS , RENT-TO-OWN AGREEMENTS
LICENSES SEE CONSUMER CREDIT
FEDERAL CONFORMITY....:4:0susesse+0.PUBLIC 801 RESIDENTIAIL CARE FACILITIES
RENEWAL FEE CREDIT....vv4v0s0s00s44+.,PUBLIC 801 SEE BOARDING CARE FACILITIES
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS BD
BUYER-SELLER BROCHURE TRAINING APPROVAL
LEAD POISONING INFORMATION,..++.....PUBLIC 810 ARTERIAL BLOOD GAS PROCEDURES......,PUBLIC 717
HOME SERVICE CONTRACTS
PROVISIONS REVISED...:4vsvssessessss PUBLIC 627
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RESTAURANTS SCARBOROUGH
LIABILITY REPRESENTATION
FOOD DONORS...evsvessesnnssoscsssss  PUBLIC 739 PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT.:.v.00200s...P & § 89
LIQUOR PURCHASE SCHOOL BUSES
AGENCY STORES...eercesssneassosssess PUBLIC 791 CONTRACT
RESTRUCTURING COMMISSION INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS.......es+s..,PUBLIC 793
SEE GOVERNMENT RESTRUCTURING COMMISSION DRIVERS
RETAIL STORES OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE...........PUBLIC 751
SALES TAX SCHOOL PERSONNEL
ESTIMATED PAYMENTS (Q)«+vevessvss...PUBLIC 780 SUPERINTENDENTS OF SCHOOLS
REVISORS REPORT. .. ¢sooetencsvssassscessss PAGE 2243 WORK PERMITS, .40 ssasvsvvesennsensss PUBLIC 655
RINGS SCHOOLS
SEE CONTAINERS-PLASTIC CONNECTORS ARTHUR R GOULD SCHOOL
RISK MANAGEMENT DIV . EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS...........,.PUBLIC 764
SEE ADMINISTRATION DEPT . . ASSESSMENTS :
SEE GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU PROGRAM ELIMINATED (A8)+..s:e0000s.,PUBLIC 622
RIVERS . CAPITAL" IMPROVEMENTS
DISCHARGES . BOND ISSUE .. svssnvsnvssssnaserssrees P &S 113
COLOR STANDARDS,COMPLIANCE,..,...s..PUBLIC 835 ° CONSTRUCTION
ROAD SIGNS DEBT LIMITS FY04-96.4:ccvvsvuss0s...PUBLIC 875
SEE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING DISSOLUTION OF UNIONS
ROADS PROCESS .  «evversavenstossssnnssssess PUBLIC 864
SEE ALSO APPROPRIATIONS - HIGHWAY FUND HIGH-RISK STUDENTS
LOCAL, IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS STUDY e v s essvansssssssssesnssanssss RESOLVE 63
BOND ISSUE. eevosovsrsnessasssnsssessP &85 113 PRESCHOOL
STATE CONSTRUCTION EXCEPTIONAL CHILD PROGRAMS..........PUBLIC 655
UTILITY RELOCATION COSTS.+++4eossess.PUBLIC 860 SECONDARY
ROCKPORT EQUIVALENCY DIPLOMAS:+ssevsvvessss. PUBLIC 662
WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY EQUIVALENCY DIPLOMAS..<¢¢veessssss..PUBLIC 655
BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES:.:issssass.0..P & S 96 MAINE STUDIES. o veverrsreesnenssssss PUBLIC 655
RUMFORD-MEXICO SEWERAGE DISTRICT STATE AID
POWERS & DUTIES DEAPPROPRIATIONS (Al):vvssvrossssss  PUBLIC 622
REVISED.ssssvsrsvosenssvscnsssssessesP &8 76 FUNDING LEVEL (K)u.vevsevaussoesssssoPUBLIC 780
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION COOPERATIVES GENERAL PURPOSE AID,92-93,..........PUBLIC 802
DIRECTORS INDIAN SCHOOLS..esssssersessessssss PUBLIC 705
IMMUNITY,CIVIL LIABILITY..,.+¢e0e4...PUBLIC 795 PER PUPIL OPERATING RATE (K)........PUBLIC 780
RURAL MEDICAL ACCESS PROGRAM SUBSIDY DISTRIBUTION METHOD.........PUBLIC 625
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY COMMISSION
SACO RIVER SEE EXECUTIVE DEPT
MAIN STEM SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES
RECLASSIFIED. .svsesseossssnssnveass  PUBLIC 813 SEE AGRICULTURE DEPT
SAGADAHOC COUNTY SEARSMONT VILLAGE
BOND ISSUES WATER DISTRICT
DETENTION FACILITY...svvvearveosrnes P &8 93 ESTABLISHED. .. vssevveovrrescessesssessP &S 85
SALES SECONDARY VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
SEE ALSO TRANSIENT SELLERS NAME CHANGE TO
BUSINESS PURCHASE APPLIED TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION........PUBLIC 716
TAX LIABILITY..evevsssnssseassresses»PUBLIC 846 SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT
FLEA MARKETS © SEE ALSO MOTOR VEHICLES BUREAU
DEFINED (CCC)uvevosesssnneenssnssse PUBLIC 780 | INFORMATION REQUESTS
REGISTRATION (CCC)evssvovnveassses PUBLIC 780 FEES AUTHORIZED (U)..vvvesuesssss.. PUBLIC 780
LEASING LAWS INSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE..:¢svssvsq. PUBLIC 805 MOTORCYCLE DRIVER EDUCATION.........PUBLIC 800
SALES & USE TAX POWERS & DUTIES
ESTIMATED PAYMENTS ANATOMICAL GIFT DECLARATION.........PUBLIC 823
RETAILERS (Q).cvesessverevrsssrsse. . PUBLIC 780 CORPORATIONS, ANNUAL REPORTS (U).....PUBLIC 780
EXEMPT ITEMS DRIVER LICENSE RESTORATION.,........PUBLIC 699
CAMPERS FOR NONRESIDENTS...:u¢s+....PUBLIC 788 ELECTION WARRANTS....evevsvvesseess s PUBLIC 837
GROCERY STAPLES REDEFINED...........PUBLIC 846 FEES, INFORMATION REQUESTS,..........PUBLIC 837
OIL & COAL,MANUFACTURING CEMENT.,...PUBLIC 851 FLAG NUMBER PLATE SALE....se0¢0vss...PUBLIC 758
SNOWMOBILES,ATVS QUT-OF-STATE SALES.PUBLIC 620 SALVAGE CERTIFICATES..+ec0sssesssss.PUBLIC 700
LIABILITY SCHOOL BUS DRIVERS ENDORSEMENTS.....PUBLIC 751
BUSINESS PURCHASE.:sseesvesessseses PUBLIC 846 SPECIAL DEALER NUMBER PLATES........PUBLIC 758
SALMON COMMISSION UNMARKED CAR RECORDS:+svsesveseases PUBLIC 758
SEE ATLANTIC SEA RUN SALMON COMM VANITY NUMBER PLATES.+.svssoasessss PUBLIC 758
SALMON FALL RIVER VOTER REGISTRATION,STUDY....vssvsv...P & S 94
MAIN STEM REFERENDUM
RECLASSIFIED. s ucosvesenssonssnsssss  PUBLIC 813 EXPENSES 100L. .00 veevrseenneansnsss PUBLIC 671
SAND & GRAVEL PITS SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE GRAVEL SUCCESSION, CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTCON RES 3
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION
STAFF FUNDING.:tsetveevanssnssssasss P &S 116
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SENTERCES STANDARD OIL & COLINE GAS FUND
SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES SEE OIL
JUVENILE OFFENDERS STANDISH
DETENTION LOCATION.::¢evuessusevssss  PUBLIC 776 PUBLIC BOAT RAMP
MANDATORY . ACCESS . vtvsvasevaserssrsnsnasssssss PUBLIC 838
CERTAIN MINIMUMS ELIMINATED.........PUBLIC 797 STATE AGENCIES .
RESTITUTION SEE ALSO STATE PERSONNEL
INTEREST BEARING ACCOUNTS....++...,.PUBLIC 816 CAPITAL REPAIRS
SEPTAGE BOND ISSUE.:sueesonsrursnsussarevesseP &8 112
SEE WASTE WATER " COST SAVINGS :
SEPTIC SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATIVE,10% REDUCTION,.......PUBLIC 626
SEE WASTE WATER DEAPPROPRIATIONS
SEX OFFENSES R ACROSS-THE~BOARD, . 9% (KKK)..,..vs0., PUBLIC 780
CONVICTED OFFENDERS . LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
REGISTRY:\uuveevssosessessssverness PUBLIC 809 LIST UPDATED. .44 ssvsunsssnssanessss PUBLIC 837
GROSS SEXUAL ASSAULT REPORTING:s4ivssoensesnososrsseesss  PUBLIC 837
OFFENDERS AIDS TEST RESULTS........,.PUBLIC 803 LICENSES ISSUED OR RENEWED
OFFENDERS LIST TO TAX ASSESSOR.:vsvsssessesss PUBLIC 820
DEFINED: suvsvessonssnsnsnsacsssrsses  PUBLIC 809 PRIVATIZATION
SHELLFISH PLAN OUTLINE (AAA)..4vsevsussssosss. PUBLIC 780
SEE MARINE RESOURCES RULE PROMULGATION
SHERIFFS ) IMPACT ANALYSES:.svetseesnsasssesss PUBLIC 632
DEPUTIES STATE VEHICLES
BONDING FOR PART-TIME.,....e.sev0....PUBLIC 748 COMMUTING, BAXTER STATE PARK (JJ)...,.PUBLIC 780
SINCLAIR TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT
SANITARY DISTRICT SYSTEMS IMPLEMENTATION......4s.+...RESOLVE 73
LAND CONVEYED.:sscovvssasesssserss  RESOLVE 75 STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION
SIX-PACK HOLDERS SEE CLAIMS COMMISSION
SEE CONTAINERS-PLASTIC CONNECTORS STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY
SKOWHEGAN BONDING AUTHORITY
BOUNDARY LINE REVISED. .+ +uvsvucoessanssaoacosssess PUBLIC 871
MADISON. . veevvvorosssasssssrssnsesessP &8 99 LOW INCOME PROGRAMS
SMALL BUSINESS ENERGY ASSISTANCE, REPORT (TT).......PUBLIC 780
HEALTH INSURANCE POWERS & DUTIES
PURCHASE THRU ASSN OR TRUSTS........PUBLIC 861 AFFORD HOUSING COORDINATOR..........PUBLIC 871
SNOW REMOVAL FUEL ASSISTANCE RESERVE FUND........PUBLIC 858
VEHICLES HOME EQUITY CONVERSION STUDY...,.....PUBLIC 859
AMBER LIGHTS.:¢evevassvessssseessss PUBLIC 694 REAL ESTATE TAX TRANSFERS
SNOWMOBILES ELIMINATED FROM HOME FUND (A3)......PUBLIC 622
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE STATE LIBRARY
REPORTING BY MEDICAL PERSONNEL......PUBLIC 757 AID TO PUBLIC LIBRARIES
OUT-OF -STATE PURCHASE ELIMINATED (Al)4veeeresessvesasssss PUBLIC 622
SALES TAX EXEMPT....4seeevsuvossesss PUBLIC 620 ) POWERS & DUTIES
SOLID WASTES FISCAL AGENT FOR STATE MUSEUM (HH)..PUBLIC 780
DEFINED STATE MANDATES
MOTOR VEHICLES LAWS....:.s000se00...PUBLIC 694 MUNICIPALITIES
WOOD PROCESSING FACILITIES..+..+.....PUBLIC 643 FUNDING EXEMPTIONS..vceeesssssseness PUBLIC 847
FACILITIES FUNDING REQUIRED..,+evsevoessanssss .CON RES 2
LOCATION. . v vvvseeanssnonssnsaessss  PUBLIC 794 STATE MUSEUM
LOCATION (H1)4essuensnronananesssss  PUBLIC 622 FISCAL AGENT
SOMERSET COUNTY STATE LIBRARY (HH)...evevvssssvsee. PUBLIC 780
OFFICERS MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM
SALARIES 1992.4sc0vuevtoesesessesess PUBLIC 852 AUTHORIZED (M)eesseovsonsnsossssese PUBLIC 780
TAXES STATE OF THE STATE ADDRESS
1992, uveuvsnersssnsnssnassssssses RESOLVE 70 SEE GOVERNOR (MCKERNAN) - ADDRESSES
SOUTH BERWICK STATE OF THBE JUDICIARY ADDRESS
SEWER DISTRICT SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT -~ CHIEF JUSTICE
CHARTER,DEBT LIMIT,REFERENDUM,...,...P & § 75 (MCKUSICK)
SPECIAL EDUCATION STATE PERMITS & REPORTS COMMISSION
DISABLED PRESCHOOLERS RECOMMENDATIONS
INTERVENTION SERVICES.++vssseeses.. PUBLIC 843 BUSINESS LICENSES:4::veessvsernsses PUBLIC 826
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS REPORTING DATE
SEE APPROPRIATIONS EXTENDED s v v v svovosvsnansnavsvensess  PUBLIC 772
SQUA PAN STREAM STATE PERSONNEL )
HYDROPOWER PROJECT SEE ALSO HEALTH INSURANCE - STATE EMPLOYEES
PROVISIONS REVISED::vsssseassoesses  PUBLIC 813 SEE ALSO STATE AGENCIES
ST ANDRE HOME SEE ALSO STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES COMPENSATION
REINSTATED. s v evovvavesossnsnserssssssP & 8 115 COST OF LIVING RESCINDED (IIl),...,..PUBLIC 622
DECREASE (II2)..tvsuveevsecnssasses PUBLIC 622

2344



SECOND SPECIAL AND SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER CHAPTER
STATE PERSONNEL -~ COMPENSATION (Cont.) STATE TREASURER
MERIT INCREASES ELIMINATED (NN1)....PUBLIC 622 SUCCESSION
MERIT INCREASES SUSPENDED FY93(V)...PUBLIC 780 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT...........CON RES 3
PAYDAYS 6/93 CHANGED (GGG)..........PUBLIC 780 TAX ANTICIPATION NOTE
PRETAX ACCOUNTS (JJJ)uveessensvssss PUBLIC 780 DEBT SERVICE ACCOUNT FY93 (BB)......PUBLIC 780
SALARY $50,000+,2% REDUCTION (III)..PUBLIC 780 STATUTES
SALARY $50,000+,COL REDUCTION (III).PUBLIC 780 ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
POSITIONS AIR STANDARD REDUNDANCY REPEALED....PUBLIC 663
CREATION PROHIBITED (0O).s+:svs4s.+.PUBLIC 780 APPROPRIATIONS BILL,FY92-93.........PUBLIC 624
ELIMINATED FY92 (PART A)..veovsses.. .PUBLIC 622 CORRECTED s 4 vsevovsansetanssnosseses s PUBLIC 837
ELIMINATED FY93 (PART C-D)..+v+s4+.+.PUBLIC 780 PROCEDURES FOR CORRECTING.:++.4s0..,.PUBLIC 639
VACANT, SALARY SAVINGS (PART G)......PUBLIC 780 PROVISIONS REVISED,.susevessuvsss.. PUBLIC 824
WORK SCHEDULE REVISORS REPORT. s v sssoauscsvsssvsese  PAGE 2243
REDUCTION,1 HR WEEKLY (WW)..........,PUBLIC 780 . TAX LAWS...:evveveesnsenssacaeseess PUBLIC 846
WORKERS COMPENSATION TITLE 30 RECODIFICATION,CORRECTED..,PUBLIC 629
INSURANCE PILOT PROGRAM....u..ss444s+PUBLIC 767 INSURANCE CODE
STATE PLANNING OFFICE - GENDER NEUTRAL.+ .« tvsvesacorsesssses PUBLIC 828
POWERS & DUTIES REVIEW
CLARIFIED. . vevseesnssnsosassssssss PUBLIC 837 GENDER INEQUITY .+ :eusseavonnssssess s PUBLIC 837
STANDARD OIL & COLINE GAS FUND (O),.PUBLIC 780 VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
STATE POLICE BUREAU TERM CHANGE,APPLIED TECHNOLOGY,.....PUBLIC 716
HIGHWAY FUND RATIO STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
ADJUSTMENTS (ALl) cuvsuenesssssnssses  PUBLIC 622 BLAINE HOUSE LOANS
PERSONNEL DEFERMENT PROVISIONS..¢uvessssssses.PUBLIC 664
REDUCTIONS (Al)sosevssesvsonsonessees  PUBLIC 622 MEDICAL EDUCATION
RAFFLES LOAN PROGRAMS., .4 tevevssvcvoresesse  PUBLIC 832
LARGE PRIZE,SPECIAL LICENSES........PUBLIC 796 LOAN PROGRAMS....:4veevssssvseesssns PUBLIC B30
STATE PRISON VETERINARY MEDICINE
SEE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS LOAN PROGRAMS. .44 cvvsvsoassansessse  PUBLIC 830
STATE PROPERTY STUDIES
PARKING VIOLATIONS APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM
FINES . eevonsannsssnssonssnsesessss PUBLIC 665 DRAFT MODEL.++vsseussoonnsanssssss JRESOLVE 71
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM BATH CHILDRENS HOME
BENEFICIARIES REFERRALS (88)...vu0svssenssrsnnssa PUBLIC 780
DOMESTIC RELATIONS ORDERS.........s+PUBLIC 746 BUSINESS LICENSE CENTER
BENEFITS FEASIBILITY .44eevessnvrssnsnaesssss  PUBLIC 826
ADVOCATE, STATE PRISON., .44 :0svess0s PUBLIC 857 CAPITAL CULTURAL CENTER FEASIBILITY
DEATH BENEFITS...vvvsevseevsrvessees P & 8 122 DEADLINE EXTENDED.....¢4vss0vssss. RESOLVE 65
STUDY REPORT DEADLINE EXTENDED......PUBLIC 638 CHILDREN SUPPORT SERVICES
COMPENSATION REPORT TO LEGISLATURE....:++v0v0s,,RESOLVE 72
AVERAGE FINAL REDEFINED (DD1),......PUBLIC 622 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
EARNABLE, FURLOUGH DAYS (FF).........PUBLIC 780 PRIORITIES . ssstveasvsonresennsesse PUBLIC 804
EMPLOYER OMISSIONS HEALTH INSURANCE
COST PAID BY EMPLOYER......vs4s40...PUBLIC 857 SMALL GROUP MARKET.,+vsssevssvsvsss PUBLIC 861
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND HIGH-RISK STUDENTS
TRANSFERS (W) ..vvveonnanessanssases PUBLIC 780 IDENTIFICATION & FUNDING.........,.RESOLVE 63
MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS HOME EQUITY CONVERSION
HIRED AFTER 7/1/92 (HHH) +4s,s4ses .. PUBLIC 780 STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY...ss40++4¢+PUBLIC 859
MEMBERSHIP HUMAN SERVICES DEPT SERVICES
PART-TIME, CREDITED SERVICE..........PUBLIC 878 COUNTY-WIDE:s st svvanssrenvavssseseesP & 8 120
PART-TIME, SEASONAL, TEMP EMPLOYEES,..PUBLIC 619 ISLANDS
TEACHERS LANDFILL CLOSURES..stcvessesssssese PUBLIC 759
COVERAGE,ED TECH II-III..yse40:40,..PUBLIC 878 LEAD POISONING
STATE TAX ASSESSOR MANDATED INSURANCE BENEFIT..........PUBLIC 810
APPEALS EXTENSION LOTTERY SALES PROMOTIONS
MUNICIPAL VALUATION, .v,es0veacresesssP &8 114 NUMBER & COMPLAINTS...s4essesvssss. .PUBLIC 683
FORECLOSURES MENTAL HEALTH COMMUNITY PROGRAMS
ARGYLE TOWNSHIP,PROHIBITED.,........RESOLVE 55 STAFF RETENTION PLAN......0+sss00+ RESOLVE 58
LICENSE NONRENEWAL MENTAL HEALTH PROJECT
DELINQUENT TAX4sssavseasensesassses s PUBLIC 820 ACCUSED OR CONVICTED OF CRIMES......PUBLIC 781
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE..ssssvsovsesssqsss PUBLIC 820 EDUCATION & LICENSURE.+.ssssasvsss. PUBLIC 781
POWERS & DUTIES PAINT
REVISED,  4seuavonnsvssnsncresnenses  PUBLIC 873 DISPOSAL, RECYCLING PLAN..vveuvs.... PUBLIC 808
REVIEW OF DECISIONS . PREVAILING WAGE LAWS )
PROCEDURES REVISED.,::sussvsssseess PUBLIC 873 ALTERNATIVES ¢ tevtrveosvoetrroosresssP &S 73
TAX INCREMENT PROFESSIONAL STRIKEBREAKERS
CALCULATION .. vossvsanresnssassensse  PUBLIC 856 DEADLINE EXTENDED,.+vvevveevassses RESOLVE 65
STATE TAX INCREMENT FINANCING PROG RECYCLING LABELING PROGRAM
SEE TAXATION REPORT ON RULE-MAKING....svs4ssesq..PUBLIC 644
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UNEMPLOYED . v vvevvevosrssvssnnnsreeresP & S 107
TELEPHONES
CALLER-ID SERVICES
BLOCKING. vvesveevsssessssrsnsssess PUBLIC 654
DEFINED ¢ .vvevrasavesssvsssassesssss PUBLIC 654
INTEREXCHANGE CARRIERS
SELECTION, REPEALED..++evvsssssssress PUBLIC 660
PRIVACY
POLICY.suvvessevnosorssnssasassnsee  PUBLIC 654
TELEVISION
CABLE
LATE FEES.. i vevvsrsvesvsresenssess PUBLIC 657
WCBB

TRANSFER OF MPBN ASSETS.. « .PUBLIC 848
TIMBER HARVESTING
ORDINANCES
REVIEW. i civuvinnnrsoronensnsnnnas
TOLUENE
SEE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
TOXICS REDUCTION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
SEE ALSO POLLUTION PREVENTION ADV COM
POWERS & DUTIES
ABOLISHED. seveossvessearasnasasess  PUBLIC 804
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES

. .PUBLIC 863

INFRACTIONS

COMPLAINT PROCESS..+vetvvsevusessss o PUBLIC 733
MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION

EVASION,PENALTY c4veeessvssrssaransss o PUBLIC 730

TRANSFER OF VERUE
SEE CIVIL PROCEDURE
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SECOND SPECIAL AND SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS

TRANSIENT SELLERS
REGISTRATION .
FEES INCREASED:.::sesersvovnnsntoas
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
POWERS & DUTIES
FEASIBILITY STUDY (AA).e.uas.
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
SEE ALSO INITIATED BILLS
BOND PROCEEDS
CRITERIA FOR AWARDING. :vsvter oo
FINANCIAL ASSIST PROGRAM
UTILITY FACILITY RELOCATION,.
TRAVELING SALESPEOPLE
SEE TRANSIENT SELLERS
TREASURER OF STATE
SEE STATE TREASURER
TREE GROWTH TAX
REIMBURSEMENTS
MUNICIPALITIES (BBB)....,.
REDUCTION (Al)ivevnevevenenaronss
TRUCK CAMPERS
SEE RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
TRUSTS
TAX LIABILITY
BUSINESS PURCHASE ... vvseanssnnase
TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
SEE ALSO INITIATED BILLS
ALLOCATIONS OF FUNDS
FYO3 . it noorsarstanosonnansans
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
SEE ALSO OIL SPILLS
DAMAGES
3RD PARTY COSTS:esvessanvsversnns
GROUND WATER OIL CLEANUP FUND
ANN M RATHMELL COMPENSATION (2z).
CLAIM PROCESS . isvsvesreasrscrsns
OIL DISCHARGE
PREVENTION. s cvetaveransseavonanns
STANDARDS
WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION....s0s040
TANKS
REMOVAL,BANGOR: s e v et vtvssosesnnns
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK INSTALL BD
EXAMINATIONS
FIREFIGHTERS,OIL TANK REMOVAL, .
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
SEE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNIFORM LAWS
ANATOMICAL GIFT ACT
DECLARATION PROCEDURE....
COMMERCIAL CODE
BULK TRANSFERS REPEALED, .
FUNDS TRANSFER 4 veoveas s
LEASING,ARTICLE ADOPTED..
TRANSFERS TO MINORS ACT
PROCEDURES REVISED...¢0¢4.
URIVERSITY OF MAIRE SYSTEM
COMMUTING STIPEND
ELIMINATED (00)ecevvoneenevransas
OPERATING COSTS
REDUCTION (Al)tvvunnvoonnnaanonns
TRANSFER OF ASSETS
PUBLIC BROADCASTING,.,....

.

CHAPTER

» +PUBLIC

.« PUBLIC

« .PUBLIC

« + PUBLIC

. .PUBLIC
«»PUBLIC

.+ PUBLIC

«o P &8

« +PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC
. +PUBLIC

.. PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

+RESOLVE

+ +PUBLIC

++PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
. .PUBLIC
.« PUBLIC

« +PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

«+PUBLIC

714

780

849

860

780
622

846

98

763

780
817

763

763

60

817

823
636
812
805

641

622

622

848
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UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
EDUCATION & SERVICES FUND
INTEREST, ASHLAND & CASTLE HILL,
FOREST FIRE .
PAYMENT OF COST (MM).....
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
ESTABLISHED FY92-93...¢0c00v0ns
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING
DISTRICTS AUTHORIZED,....
UTILITIES
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES
VETERANS
NUMBER PLATES
SPECIAL GENERIC.u:euuvesnesones
VETERANS HOME
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
BORROWING AUTHORITY..,...
CONSTRUCTION
TWO ADDITIONAL.W s eveesvassansns
LAND CONVEYED
BANGOR . ¢ ¢ v vvvvvannnaronenonnsas
VETERANS SERVICES BUREAU
DIRECTOR
POSITION ABOLISHED......
RENAMED
VETERANS SERVICES DIVISION.....
VETERINARIANS
RABIES CLINICS
LOW=COST. v e vveetvneocnsnnnannss
RECRUITMENT PROGRAMS
UNDERSERVED AREAS .+ .vvrvvesans
STUDENT LOANS
FORGIVENESS PROVISIONS..
VICTIMS COMPENSATION BOARD
FUND CREATED
ASSESSMENTS .4 ¢t vnssvvsonnernnss
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ¢+ v ot vvvvrosoranosns
VICTIMS OF CRIME
FUND .
CREATED. 4 v sovvavnaonasnoncesns
DISBURSEMENT. .0 vvvvvrsevsnnoens
GROSS SEXUAL ASSAULT
HIV TESTING,OFFENDER....
VOLUNTEERS
DRIVERS FOR ELDERLY
LIABILITY ADVICE..e.svetvanoons
VOTERS
SEE ELECTIONS
WAGES
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
WALDO COUNTY
RAILROAD ACQUISITION
BOND ISSUE.:tesanessoononaassas
WARRANTIES
REPAIR RATE
WATERCRAFT DEALERS. .. ...,
WARREN
LAND DISPUTES
EMINENT DOMAIN OF STATE..
WASHINGTON COUNTY
BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE
ESTABLISHED . v.vsvnvovrsocnranes
OFFICERS i
SALARIES 1992..0uvevrearransons
TAXES

1092, it errennsorsansonsannes

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

«veP & 5

. +PUBLIC

P &S

. .PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

« + PUBLIC

+ » PUBLIC

+ +RESOLVE

+ « PUBLIC

. +PUBLIC

.+ PUBLIC

«»PUBLIC

« «PUBLIC

«+»PUBLIC

«»PUBLIC

« PUBLIC
. »PUBLIC

+ +PUBLIC

. «PUBLIC

«esP &8

««PUBLIC

« « RESOLVE

«+ + PUBLIC

+« +PUBLIC

+ + RESOLVE

90
780
91

856

869

702
702

74

626

626

779
832

830

806
806
806
816

803

859

119
631
61

771
852

66



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
WASTE DISPOSAL
BANNED
BATTERIES . 4vveeesasvsnnevsssssessss PUBLIC 808
MOTOR VEHICLE DISCHARGE
WATERWAYS,OWNER LIABILITY.,..........PUBLIC 867
SITE SELECTION
MUNICIPAL PARTICIPATION..,.........,.PUBLIC 794
WASTE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
COLLECTION PLAN
HOUSEHOLD BATTERIES...¢.eesvsses4..,PUBLIC 808
PAINT . cuoaenevesvovssovsasasssnssses  PUBLIC 808
INCINERATION FACILITIES
REPORTS .4 seeavtssssrensssssssoveses  PUBLIC 676

LABEL CODING SYSTEM
PLASTIC CONTAINERS:s«osas
RULE PROMULGATION
RECYCLING LABEL PROGRAM EXTENDED.
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITES
SELECTION PROCESS.:ettrvassoransse
WASTE WATER
AMBIENT TOXICS
MONITORING PROGRAM ASSESSMENT, .
DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

«.PUBLIC 718

+.PUBLIC 644

. «PUBLIC 794

. +PUBLIC 735

PHASEQUT OF SUBSTANDARD,...s44s40++0 PUBLIC 838
SEPTAGE
MUNICIPAL CONTROL.:+essesesssssdses PUBLIC 732

WATER DISTRICTS
SEE SPECIFIC WATER DISTRICT
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
AMBIENT TOXICS

MONITORING PROGRAM ASSESSMENT.......PUBLIC 735
FACILITIES

CONSTRUCTION,BOND ISSUE:¢¢sevvssssse P & S 111
FEDERAL PROGRAM

STATE DEADLINES.:«veseesvssessesses PUBLIC 835
IMPOUNDMENTS

STANDARDS FOR LICENSING.... . .PUBLIC 813
WELLHEAD PROTECTION PROGRAM
STUDY . evvsnnssnnerassnansnasnsnne
WATER SUPPLY
DRINKING
PUBLIC,DEFINED. .+ evsssesssssssorss PUBLIC 763
WELLHEAD POLLUTION PROGRAM
STUDY 4 s e vennvssenvorsossrassranas
WATER UTILITIES
POWERS & DUTIES
FINANCING PROJECTS.+evveersssassers  PUBLIC 775
WATERBORO
WATER DISTRICT
ESTABLISHED . ¢ ssvsvasasnsannnnsans
WATERCRAFT
DEALERS
WARRANTY REPAIRS:¢eoosssravvrrras
FRANCHISES
REIMBURSEMENT, WARRANTY REPAIRS. .
MARINE PILOTS
REQUIREMENT . st esevsonnonnvesnnas
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
REPORTING BY MEDICAL PERSONNEL..
WATERS, CLASSIFICATION
SEE CLASSIFICATION OF WATERS
WEAPONS
CONCEALED
PERMIT FEE,REVISED:scesaveranrans
PERMIT FEE,WAIVERS::¢tveevacarnes
FIREARMS
CHILD SAFETY:svusosrovanasssnnnsse

+osP &S 77

P &S5 77

P &S5 80

«PUBLIC 631

++PUBLIC 631

. .PUBLIC 698

«.PUBLIC 757

. .PUBLIC 865
..PUBLIC 865

. .PUBLIC 672

SECOND SPECIAL AND SECOND REGULAR SESSIONS

CHAPTER
WEIGHTS & MEASURES
GASOLINE TANKS
REGISTRATION. v+t eseovvaneesrossses PUBLIC 712
VIOLATIONS
CRIMINAL SANCTIONS ELIMINATED......,PUBLIC 650
WEIGHTS & MEASURES OFFICE
SEE AGRICULTURE DEPT - SEALER OF
WEIGHTS & MEASURES
WHARVES
LONG LAKE (NAPLES)
CONSTRUCTION, v v vasssvescssssvseesee P &S 104
MOORING ASSIGNMENTS
TRANSFERS, + 4+t sesesevsansosssvesass JPUBLIC 685
PIER IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE...etvevvosvosesosssnensss P &S 113
WHITEFIELD :
VALUATION
APPEAL ALLOWED....vveveseecveserseassP & S 114
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT ‘
HABITAT
MAPPING . + vt v evvennnsnsrocnsasonns
HIDE DEALERS
SPECIAL LICENSE FOR MEATCUTTERS..
WOMEN
ST ANDRE HOME
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES..
WOMENS COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES

« «PUBLIC 693

. +PUBLIC 642

tererereessP & 8 115

ELIMINATED (AL)...cvevssvanersress. PUBLIC 622
WOOD
WOOD YARD DEBRIS
DEFINED +sssavvassssassnssssasssess PUBLIC 643
WORKERS COMPENSATION
BLUE RIBBON COMMISSION
STUDY ALTERNATIVES.+:sseeseeses4s..RESOLVE 59
COVERAGE
FOREST FIGHTERS. :s¢sseveeessssesase PUBLIC 753
PROFESSIONAL HOCKEY PLAYERS (YY)....PUBLIC 780
DISTRIBUTIONS
AGENCY REDUCTIONS (F}.....ec0ess.q.,PUBLIC 780
INSURANCE

PILOT PROGRAM,STATE PERSONNEL....
SELF-INSURERS LETTERS OF CREDIT..

. +PUBLIC 767
« .PUBLIC 872

RATES

INCREASE DELAYED..svsssesnesasssessssP & 8 108
REHABILITATION

FUND ASSESSMENT ABOLISHED...........PUBLIC 825

FUNDING REVISED:ssvorssovssnnnnns
SECOND INJURY FUND

. .PUBLIC 825

ABOLISHED . ¢vvusvsssssonssesssssnsss s PUBLIC 825
WORKERS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
FUNDS
EMPLOYMENT REHAB REVISED.:.+.+.¢s4+4.,.PUBLIC 825
YORK COUNTY
OFFICERS
SALARIES 1992..c44vsvesssvsensseess PUBLIC 852
PHEASANT HUNTING PERMIT
ESTABLISHED . scesvsessesearsnsveses oPUBLIC 736
TAXES
1992, v svseveresesesrsssssssssess RESOLVE 69
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